0CF10-G50602 0CF10-G50802 1 CYLINDER BLOCK

H A)=3GM30 D)=3GM30C
Fig.1.CYLINDER BLOCK menwozwosm meuwogsm
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
AN B € DO B F
P/C NEWS No .é%ugm-& 1 1 728374-01560 BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1 1 1
PUBL | SHED - 200071 1 o 3 2 12406001060  PLUG PT1/8 77 1 7
Fig .— vurdinv?y 4 2 105311-01090  PLUG 30 (SUS) 5 5 5 5
: CYLINDER BLOCK 5 2 22351-060012  SPRING PIN 6X12 2 2 2

(A=EXXX) (C=EXXX) (D=EXXX)

6 2 121450-01210 STUD, CYL. HEAD 2 2 2 2
7 2 121450-01220 NUT, CYL. HEAD 2 2 2 2
@IN 8 2 24311-000100 O-RING 1A P-10.0 2 2 2 2
i 9 2 124085-01900 GUIDE, O-RING 2 2 2 2
A 10 2 22312-080160 PARALLEL PIN 8X 16 2 2 2 2
32 I 101 2 129100-01580 PARALLEL PIN 8X16 2 2 2 2
REFER TG £ (A=*1997.07) (B=+1997.07) (C=*1997.07) (D=*1997.07)
11 2 27243-300000 PLUG 30 1 1 1
111 2 121450-01990 PLUG 30 1 1 1 1
(A=EXXX) (C=EXXX) (D=EXXX)
12 2 121450-01860 PLUG PF1/4 1 1 1 1
13 2 121450-01980 GASKET 1 1 1 1
14 2 121450-02100 MAIN METAL 1 1 1 1
15 2 128270-09300 PLUG NPTF 1" 2 2 2 2
16 2 123210-09310 PACKING 2 2 2 2
17 2 27210-200300  ZINC, ANTI-CORROSIVE 2 2 2 2
ax 18 1 121450-01203 BOLT, CYL. HEAD 6 6 6 6
PREVIOUS 19 1 129350-01230 BOLT, CYL. HEAD 3 3 3 3
20 1 128371-01800 COCK ASSY 1/4 1 1 1 1
21 1 105583-49910 ELBOW (PT1/4) 1 1 1 1
22 1 128270-01450 CONNECTOR, BY-PATH 1 1 1 1
23 1 124240-01871 COVER, HO-P 1 1 1 1
24 1 124240-01882 GASKET, HYD.OIL PUMP 1 1 1
24-1 1 124240-01883 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 1 1 1
(A<EA#10103) (C=E/#00309) (D=E/#01060)
25 1 26106-080142 BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED 2 2 2 2
I 2541 1 26106-080142 BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED 3 3 3 3
{A=*1997.01) (B=*1997.01) (C=*1997.01) (D=*1997.01)
26 1 23414-080000 GASKET 8, ROUND 1 1 1 1
27 1 23061-070200 PIPE 7X 200 1 1 1 1
|27 1 23061-070300  PIPE 7X 300 111
(A="1997.08) (B="1997.08) (C=*1997.08) (D="1997.08)
28 1 124460-77680 RETAINER 1 1 1 1
29 1 128374-01330 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1 1
29-1 1 128374-01911 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1 1 1
(A=E/#04576) (C=E#00202) (D=EA00119)
I 30 1 26366-080002 NUT M8 2 2 2 2
. X (A=*1997.01) (B=*1997.01} (C=*1997.01) (D=*1997.01)
wwnrhz:oz_ SRELNO (DRS17 E8HET. 31 1 121450-02310  MAIN METAL 0.25US o111
| 32 1 26106-080322  BOLT M 8X 32 PLATED 1 1 1 1
(A=*1997.01) (B=*1997.01) (C="1997.01) (D=*1997.01)
mmgmﬂrw Yes No Yes No . .
(1)UNDER-SIZED(U $.=0.25)PART. N:Old =5 New, Q:01d * New, ROId £ New, S:0id £ 5 New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, FInterchangeable by set. K:Q'ty Cl
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO..




0CF10-G50602

Fig.2.CYLINDER BLOCK

{76 NEWS No . 700F5062-2

0CF10-G50802 2 CYLINDER BLOCK

PUBL | SHED  2060/11
. SUFT0w9 (3GM3OF /FVE)
Fig. CYLINDER BLOCK (3GM30F/FVE)
27
B3 ©
PREVIOUS
2EFER_TO n_m.mw 29 - A £|Pu
<E \\%Av/ V 1
/F.
\&Il_o
T
5
4
1\
BHUNo. 1@ BHELNo. (1) »B15881F7,
Tinc., (1) ~ 18
Remarks

(1)CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY OF MODEL
3GM30F 1S SUPPLIED AS MODEL 3GM30
ALTHOUGH COMPONENT PARTS ARE
PARTLYDIFFERET, BUT
INTERCHANGEABLE

(2)UNDER-SIZED(U.S .=0.25)PART.

{D)=3GM30C
(E)=3GM30F
{F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
(A) B) ©) (D) (E) (F)
1 1 728397-01560 BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1
3 2 124060-01050 PLUG PT1/8 7 7
4 2 105311-01090 PLUG 30 (SUS) 5 5
5 2 22351-060012 SPRING PIN 6X12 2
(E=EXXX)
8 2 121450-01210 STUD, CYL. HEAD 2 2
7 2 121450-01220 NUT, CYL. HEAD 2 2
8 2 24311-000100 O-RING 1A P-10.0 2 2
9 2 124085-01900 GUIDE, O-RING 2 2
10 2 22312-080160 PARALLEL PIN 8X 16 2 2
I 1041 2 129100-01580 PARALLEL PIN 8X16 2 2
(E=*1997.07) (F=*1997 07)
1 2 27243-300000 PLUG 30 1
111 2 121450-01990 PLUG 30 1 1
{E=EXXX)
12 2 121450-01960 PLUG PF1/4 1 1
13 2 121450-01980 GASKET 1 1
14 2 171051-01921 PLUG B 2 2
15 2 121450-02100 MAIN METAL 1 1
16 1 121450-01203 BOLT, CYL. HEAD 6 6
B 17 1 129350-01230 BOLT, CYL. HEAD 3 3
18 1 128371-01800 COCKASSY 1/4 1 1
19 1 124160-49480 JOINT, PIPE 1 1
20 1 124240-01871 COVER, HO-P . 1 1
21 1 124240-01882 GASKET, HYD.OIL PUMP 1
211 1 124240-01883 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 1
(E=E/#10104)
22 1 26106-080142 BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED 2 2
I 221 1 26106-080142 BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED 3 3
R (E=*1997.01) (F=*1997.01)
23 1 23414-080000 GASKET 8, ROUND 1 1
24 1 23061-070200 PIPE 7X 200 1 1
25 1 124460-77680 RETAINER 1 1
26 1 128374-01330 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1
26-1 1 128374-01911 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1
(E=E/#04594)
27 1 26366-080002 NUTMS8 2 2
(E=*1997.01}) (F=*1997 01)
28 1 121450-02310 MAIN METAL 0.25US 1 1
29 1 26106-080322 BOLT M 8X 32 PLATED 1 1
(E="1997.01) (F=*1997.01)
N:Otd ,“‘{Aw|vw20<<. @OE%Z«E. R:Old ;MM.:W New, muo_n|nrv$2m<<_ W:Add, Z:Discontinued, FInterchangeable by set. K:Q'ty Ci

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,



0CF10-G50602

Fig.3.GEAR HOUSING

wx\waz.m,sw zoéo,nmgm-m
PUSL I SHED 2000/11

3GM30
3GM3OVE
21
20
REFER_TO FIG 0
18
19
1"

Fig. GEAR HOUSING

0CF10-G50802 3 GEAR HOUSING

REFER 10 FiG 31

(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GMS30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B {F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A) B € O () (F)
1 1 728370-01610  HOUSING ASSY, GEARS 1 1 1
3 2 121450-01560  STUD M 8X 22 4 4 4
4 2 26366-080002 NUTMSB 4 4 4
5 2 22351-040010  SPRING PIN 4X10 2 2 2
6 2 124060-01050 PLUG PT1/8 1 1 1
7 t 121575-01510  GASKET, GEAR HOUSING 1 1
71 1 121575-01511  GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 1 1
(A=E/#11532) (D=E/#01203)
8 1 26106-080602 BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 2 2 2
8-1 1 26106-080302 BOLT M 8X 30 PLATED 2 2
(A=*1897.01) (B=*1997.01)
9 T 26106-080852  BOLT M 8X 85 PLATED 5 5 5
10 1 26106-080802 BOLT M 8X 90 PLATED 1 1 1
11 1 26106-081152  BOLT M 8X115 PLATED 2 2 2
12 1 26106-081152  BOLT M 8X115 PLATED 2 2 2
13 1 121450-01800  SEAL, OIL 1 1
13-1 1 121450-01801  SEAL TC2540 8, OIL 1 1 1
Ry (A=E/#11483) (D=EM#01177)
14 1 128270-01820  SEAL SC16 28 6, OIL 1 1 1
m&\ \) 15 15 1 24101-063050  BALL BEARING 1 1 1
P 16 1 128170-01830  BRACKET (B), REAR 1 1 1
@ e 17 1 26557-060102  SCREW 6X10 2 2 2
> &Y 7 18 1 121000-01850 COVER, CYL BLOCK 1 1 1
&@ g 1 121575-01860  GASKET, COVER 1 1
= \ 19-1 1 121575-01861  GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 1 1
& C v (A=E/M#11532) (D=E/#01203)
-t 20 1 26106-060122  BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 1 1 1
=6 V 21 1 26106-060142  BOLT M 6X 14 PLATED 2 2 2
22 1 121450-01951  SHIM SET 1 1 1
RHLNo. 1 BHELNo. (1)ms
OEAHET, —
Tine. (1)~ 4

N:Old £ New. Q:0ld

Jes

Yes

Yes
Yes

&294, R:Old £ =5 New, m“O_aAU%ZQz. W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Cl

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.



0CF10-G50602

Fig.4.GEAR HOUSING

2/C NEWS z?éowmoﬁ-ﬂ

AUBLISHED: 200011

) Xyr—-x
Fig. GEAR HOUSING
< 4
3GM30F .@
3GM30FVE > 2
. RHUNo. TIZRHBUNo. (1)ms
@va 2 OERAEYT,
. Tine. (1)~ 6
8-1 By
N4
REFER TO FIG )

REFER 7O F10 31

0CF10-G50602 4 GEAR HOUSING

(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GMB30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GMB30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A B € ® (| F
1 1 728370-01610 HOUSING ASSY, GEARS 1 1 1
3 2 121450-01560 STUD M 8X 22 4 4 4
4 2 26366-080002 NUT M 8 4 4 4
5 2 22351-040010 SPRING PIN 4X10 2 2 2
3 2 124060-01050 PLUG PT1/8 1 1 1
7 1 121575-01510 GASKET, GEAR HOUSING 1 1
7-1 1 121575-01511 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 1 1
(C=E#00343) (E=E/#11515)
8 1 26106-080602 BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 2 2 2
| 8-1 1 26106-080302 BOLT M 8X 30 PLATED 2 2
(E=*1997.01) (F=*1997.01)
9 1 26106-080852 BOLT M 8X 85 PLATED 5 5 5
10 1 26106-080902 BOLT M 8X 90 PLATED 1 1 1
11 1 26106-081152 BOLT M 8X115 PLATED 2 2 2
12 1 26108-081152 BOLT M 8X115 PLATED 2 2 2
13 1 121450-01800 SEAL, OiL 1 1
13-1 1 121450-01801 SEAL TC25 40 8, OIL 1 1 1
(C=EM#00343) (E=E/#11458)
14 1 128270-01820 SEAL SC16 28 6, OIL 1 1 1
15 1 24101-063050 BALL BEARING 1 1 1
16 1 128670-01830 COVER, BLIND 1 1 1
17 1 26557-060102 SCREW 6X10 2 2 2
18 1 121000-01850 COVER, CYL BLOCK 1 1 1
19 1 121575-01860 GASKET, COVER 1 1
19-1 1 121575-01861 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 1 1
(C=E/#00343) (E=E#11515)
20 1 26106-080122 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 1 1 1
21 1 26106-060142 BOLT M 6X 14 PLATED 2 2 2
22 1 121450-01951 SHIM SET 1 1 1

N:0ld £55 New, Q:0ld

Yes

Yes
Yes

\$Zm§ R:0ld =% New, WOEMH%ZE? W:Add, Z:Discontinued, Finterchangeable by set. K:Q'ty C!

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO



0CF10-G50602

Fig.5.LUB. OIL SUMP

) FA NI
Fig. LUB. OIL. SUMP

<

0CF10-G50802 5§ | UB. OIL SUMP

(A)=3GM30
(B)=3GM30VE
(C)=3GM30B

DESCRIPTION

(D)=3GM30C
(E)=3GM30F
(F)=3GM30FVE
QTy

B _©) DO () (F)

GASKET, OIL SUMP

1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1
21 29 21 21 21

Remarks
1)CORRECTION OF PART NUMBER.
(PREVIOUS P/NO. 1S 121000-01751)

New, Q:01d*+225 New, R:Old

New, wno_a.ﬁjm«.ZmE. W:Add. Z:Discontinued, FInterchangeable by set, K:Qty C!

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO



0CF10-G50602 0CF10-G50802 6 FLYWHEEL HOUSING

: A)=3GM30 D)=3GM30
Fig.6.FLYWHEEL HOUSING menwo_swgm menwm_swom
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTYy
A B € O () @
. 1 1 128170-01600  FLANGE, MOUNTING 11 1 11
) T4 KL= WINGT LT 2 1 26106-100252  BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 6 6 6 6 6
Fig. FLYWHEEL HOUSING 3 1 23887-180002  PLUG 18 11 1 11

OPTIONAL

N:Oid %292. QOE&Z@? m”O_aWWwﬂ New, mno_muthivmz.mé_ W:Add. Z:Discontinued, Fnterchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Cl

Yes Yes'
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO



0CF10-G50602 0CF10-G50602 7 F| YWHEEL HOUSING

A)= =
Fig.7.FLYWHEEL HOUSING oraee
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTyY
5 A) B ©€) O () (F)

= ey 1 1 128371-01601  HOUSING, FLYWHEEL 1
Fig, Nru«ﬁﬁMm.N ﬂ MUN M\_ _ﬂ OQ 2 1 26013-100252  BOLT W/WASHER M10X25 8
3 1 23887-180002  PLUG 18 1

OPTIONAL

Yes Yes

N:Old %25 New, PO.a%Zm? R:Old %5 New, Wo&iﬁ% New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued. Finterchangeable by set, K:Q'ty C!
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO



0CF10-G50602 0CF10-G50602 8 MAIN BEARING HOUSING

Fig.8.MAIN BEARING HOUSING =g (or-Gu300
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTy

w B (© O € ¢

. 1 1 721450-02500 HOUSING ASSY METAL 1 1 1 1 1 1

_u.tm.m —ﬂ»\_ﬁz\mmwumv_zm HOUSING 3 2 121450-02110  MAIN METAL 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 2 124085-02220  SEAL, OIL 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 1 105225-02020  O-RING 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 1 26013-080202 BOLT W/WASHER M8X20 6 8 6 6 6 6

7 1 121450-02100  MAIN METAL 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 1 721450-02611 HOUSING ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1

REFER TO FiG.1,2 10 2 121450-02180  MAIN METAL(1) 1 1 1 1 1 1

13 2 121450-02071 BOLT 2 2 2 2 2 2

14 1 721450-02621 HOUSING ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1

16 2 121450-02170  MAIN METAL(2) 1 1 1 1 1 1

19 2 121450-02071 BOLT 2 2 2 2 2 2

20 1 105225-02300 BOLT 2 2 2 2 2 2

6 21 1 121450-02320  MAIN METAL 0.25US 1 1 1 1 1 1

22 1 121450-02370  MAIN METAL 0.25US 1 1 1 1 1 1

23 1 121450-02380  MAIN METAL 0.25US 1 1 1 1 1 1

24 1 121450-02310  MAIN METAL 0.25US 1 1 1 1 1 1

20
Remarks ¥es No . Yes . No. . n: : e

1)UMDER-SIZED PART .(0.25) N:Old #75 New. Q:0ld % New, R:Old =5 New, S:0ld %= New. W:Add, Z:Discontinued, Filnterchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Ci
{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.




0CF10-G50602

Fig.9.BREATHER

0CF10-G50602 9 BREATHER

(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A B €) O E F
o 1 121000-03020  COVER, BREATHER 11 1 111
. JY-¥ P2 1 12100003070  GASKET 11 411
Fig. BREATHER 3 1 26106-060252  BOLT M 6X 25 PLATED 4 4 4 4 4 4
4 1 121000-03200  PIPE, BREATHER 111 11
| 5 1 23080-013000 CLAMP 13,HOSE 2 2 2 2 2 2
I 6 1 121000-03080  PLATE, SHELTER 11 1 11
o7 1 26557-050102 SCREW M 5X 10 2 2 2 2 2 2
I8 1 22217-050000  SPRING WASHER 5 2 2 2 2 2 2

REFER TO FIG. |1 8

N:Old 255 New, Q:0ld $225 New, R:Old €5

Yes

Yes'

New, w“OE%ﬂZmE. W.Add, Z:Discontinued. Finterchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Cl

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO



0CF10-G50602

Fig.10.LABEL

. d ikl
Fig. LABEL

—
L]

b

Faiah QLI L FAQWE OO LTD

mutfier Gn caule vamage

0CF10-G50602 10 |LABEL

x
AUTION

[ITRs~

@ e am s

(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30OVE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
@A B € ® € F
1 1 177088-02430  LABEL 1 1 1
2 1 105582-07061  LABEL 1
3 1 102210-07990  RIVET 2
4 1 127611-07350  LABEL 1
41 1 129198-07350  LABEL 101
(E=E08792)
5 1 126630-07370  LABEL 1
6 1 123682-07850  LABEL 101
7 1 128170-07850 _ LABEL, CAUTION 11 1
8 1 124220-09340  LABEL 3 3 3 3
9 1 120445-44620  PLATE 11
10 1 42222-003550  LABEL 1 1
(A=EXXX) (E=EXXX)
113 1 128171-07150  LABEL 11 111
(A=E14382) (E=E14395)

;

Xes

Yes

N:Old {OIZmﬁ QOE&ZQ{. R:Oid =% New, m“OEuU%ZmE, W:Add, Z:Discontinued. F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Cl

Yes

Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO ,



0CF10-G50602 0CF10-G50802 14 ENGINE LIFTER

H A}=3GM30 D)=3GM30
Fig.11.ENGINE LIFTER meumozwosm me&mzwom
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A B) € O () A
1 1 12157507230  LIFTER, ENGINE 141 T
. d ﬂ BOLT&E 2 1 121575-07240  LIFTER, ENGINE 111
Fig. ENGINE LIFTER 3 1 26776-120002 _ LOCK NUT M12 PLATED 11 1 1

REFER T0 Fio )

REFER TO FIG. |

Z“OEH.FPvMZmE. POE% New. xuo_aﬁzgr wb&#%zﬁ# W:Add. ZDiscontinued, Fnterchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Ci

Yes Yes
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO..



0CF10-G50602

Fig.12.ENGINE LIFTER

— QVM@
Xk
\ |

REFER TO FIG2

0CF10-G50602 12 ENGINE LIFTER

{A}=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C

(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F

(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE

REF. LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTYy
W B (€ O () ¢

1 1 128695-07230  LIFTER, ENGINE 11
2 1 121575-07240  LIFTER, ENGINE 11
3 1 123372-03150  SPACER 22
4 1 26776-120002  LOCK NUT M12 PLATED 11

Yes res

Z“O_amw’_ms\, O“O_auszvz@? R:Old =5 New, wuo.anHMZmi. W:Add. Z:Discontinued, Flnterchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Cl

Yes Yes

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO..



0CF10-G50602

Fig.13.ENGINE BRACKET

) du TVT4TT— b
Fig. ENGINE BRACKET

REFER TO FiG. |

REFER TO FIGEG

0CF10-G50802 13 ENGINE BRACKET

(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
(A) B) ©) O E) (A
1 1 128170-08100 BRACKET (A), ENGINE 2 2 2 2 2 2
2 1 128170-08120 BRACEKT (A), REAR 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 1 128170-08130 BRACKET(B), REAR 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 1 26013-120302 BOLT W/WASHER M12X30 4 4 4 4 4 4
5 1 26106-100252 BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 4 4 4 4 4 4
Z_O_n_umlvAhMeZm? D”O_aqz:%zﬁs R:Old % New, WOEu&n!WﬂZmE_ W:Add. Z:Discontinued. Finterchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Cl

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO,



OCF10-G50602

Fig.14.FLEXIBLE MOUNT

e 148

TLESTNTY b
FLEXIBLE MOUNT

0CF10-G50602 14 FLEXIBLE MOUNT
(M)=3GM30
(B)=3GM30OVE
(C)=3GM30B

REF LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION

(D)=3GM30C
(E)=3GM30F
(F)=3GMB3OFVE

QTY
A B) ) D) () ()

1 1 124772-08341 MOUNTING, FLEXIBLE
1 128270-08341 MOUNTING, FLEXIBLE

N

2 2 2

Yes Yes

znoﬁaﬂzﬁz. O“O_a%vzmé_ R:Old 5 New, muo_a|u|:|wl2¢<s WAdd, Z:Discontinued, Finterchangeable by set, KQ'ty C!

Yes' Yes

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,



0CF10-G50602 OCF10-Gs0602 15 ANTI-CORROSIVE ZINC

Fig.15.ANTI-CORROSIVE ZINC A (D=2gma0c
(C)=3GM308B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
A) _B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
3 2 12827009300 PLUG NPTF 17 2 2 2 2
Fig. _- _Mmzwmmmczxam IVE ZINE 2 2 123210-09310  PACKING 2 2 2 2
3 2 27210-200300  ZINC, ANTI-CORROSIVE 2 2 2 2
4 2 122780-08320  PLUG 111 4
5 2 12321008310  PACKING T
6 2 27210-200300  ZINC, ANTI-CORROSIVE 1111
7 2 23414250000  GASKET 25 ROUND 11 1 1

REFER 10 FW. 14

REFER TO FIG. )

A

N:Old ﬂAi'.vaZmé. QOE%}M’Z@? R:0ld 4st4‘ww| New, S:0ld “”_.Inowﬂ New, W.Add, Z:Discontinued, Finterchangeable by set, KQ'ty Cl
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,



0CF10-G50602 16 CYLINDER HEAD
(D)=3GM30C

0CF10-G50602
i (A)=3GM30
—H_O. 16.CYLINDER HEAD (B)=3GMB30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GMB30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION Q1Y
AN B € O E) F
T 59 1 128275-11500  COVER 3 3 3 3
ﬂ_m.—o sy F 60 1 10114711900  FLANGE 3 3 3 3
: CYLINDER HEAD 81 1 24341-000260  O-RING 1A S-26 0 3 3 3 3
8 ®13
g L
R LNoO. 1 it B LNo. (D#d &, 4
N EANES. AN . w
1ine (1)~ 31 i

zno_aﬂaﬁmeé. Q:01d €% New. m“O_QI«WvAVMMIZmE. w”OE‘quTMIZmS. W:Add, Z:Discontinued, Fiinterchangeable by set, KQ'ty Cl
{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,

Yes



0CF10-G50602 0CF10-G50802 17 CYLINDER HEAD

. A)=3GM30 D)=3GM30C
Fig.17.CYLINDER HEAD s or-sousac
{C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM3CFVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A)_®B © © (€ F
S Ay 1 1 728372-11700  HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER T
Fig. .— N Au\/\c_.?w\m/m.\xvmbo 3 3 124060-11160  GUIDE, VALVE 3 3
4 3 128272-11170  GUIDE, VALVE 3 3
5 3 23871-030000  PLUG PT3/8,SCREW 2 2
] 2 105225-11100  VALVE, SUCTION 3 3
RN, 1 & RELNo. (1155 7 2 105225-11110 _ VALVE, EXHAUST 33
25t ABET, 8 2 121575-11121  SPRING, VALVE 8 6
1ine. (1) ~25 9 2 101158-11190  COTTER 12 12
< 10 2 124950-11340 _ SEAL, VALVE STEM 6 6
11 2 104211-11370  CAP, VALVE 6 6
12 2 105225-11350  STUD, SUPPORT 3 3
13 2 26696-100002  NUT M10 33
14 2 22137-100000  WASHER 10,POLISHED 3 3
15 2 26216-080652  STUD M 8X 65 PLATED 8 6
16 2 26366-080002  NUTM8 B 6
17 2 121000-11050  PIN 4.5X10 T
18 2 104200-11180  RETAINER, SPRING 8 6
19 2 121450-11670__ COVER T
20 2 121450-11680  GASKET, COVER 1
I 201 2 121450-11681  GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 11
(E=E11515)
21 2 26106-080122  BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED 11
22 2 26106-080142  BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED 11
23 2 26106-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED i 2 2
24 2 26217-080552  STUD M 8X 55 PLATED 2 2
25 2 26366-080002 NUT M8 2 2
[ merEr 10 P13 2% 1 121450-11260  SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 11
27 1 121450-11270  SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 22
28 1 121450-11240  SHAFT, ROCKER ARM 11
3 2 24190-110001  BALL 11/32, STEEL 2 2
31 1 121550-11280  SPRING 2 2
32 1 121550-11200  WASHER 6 6
33 1 22242-000140  CIRCLIP 14 22
34 1 26921-080102  SET SCREW M 8X 10 T
35 1 721450-11650  ARMASSY, ROCKER 3 3
39 2 101158-11230  SCREW, VALVE 3 3
40 2 26756-080002 LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED 3 3
a1 1 721450-11660  ARM ASSY, ROCKER 3 3
45 2 101158-11230 _ SCREW, VALVE 3 3
a6 2 26756-080002  LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED 3 3
a7 1 128275-11410  CHAMBER, REAR 3 3
48 1 105311-11420 _ CHAMBER, FRONT 3 3
50 2 103338-11430  PIN 3 3
51 1 124950-11450  GASKET, CHAMBER 8 6
52 1 128275-11490 _ INSULATOR 33
53 1 12827511500 COVER 3 3
54 1 101147-11900  FLANGE 3 3
55 1 24341-000260  O-RING 1A 5-26.0 3 3
Remarks
1)CYLINDER HEAD ASSY OF MODEL 3GM30F
IS SUPPLIED AS MODEL 3GMS30.
ALTHOUGH COMPONENT PARTS ARE PARTLY
DIFFERET, BUT INTERCHANGEABLE. N:Old *5 New. Q:0ld #5 New, ROId %555 New, 5:01d 525 New. W:Add, ZDiscontinued, Finterchangeable by set, K:Qty Gl
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO..



0CF10-G50602

Fig.18.BONNET

rie 18 Sonir

BALNoO. |1 Bl LNo. (NAS12E8HET,
i0 V:,S:vl_w

~0

0CF10-G50602 18 BONNET

(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30OVE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF.  LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
(A)_(B) € B () (F)
1 1 728370-11520 BONNET ASSY, HEAD 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 2 128270-03610 SHAFT, DECOMPRESSION 3 3 3 3 3 3
4 2 128270-03750 LEVER, DECOMPRESSION 3 3 3 3 3 3
5 2 128270-03640 SPRING 3 3 3 3 3 3
[ 2 22312-030220 PARALLEL PIN 3X22 3 3 3 3 3 3
7 2 24311-000070 O-RING 1A P-7.0 3 3 3 3 3 3
8 2 24190-080001 BALL 1/4, STEEL 3 3 3 3 3 3
9 2 26366-060002 NUT M6 3 3 3 3 3 3
10 2 124160-01751 CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY 1 1 1 1 1 1
11 2 24321-000350 O-RING 1A G-35.0 1 1 1 1 1 1
12 2 121450-11310 GASKET, BONNET 1 1 1 1 1 1
13 1 124160-11360 KNOB 3 3 3 3 3 3
14 1 24311-000120 O-RING 1A P 12.0 3 3 3 3 3 3

N:Old £25 New, Q:01d $o25 New. R:OId £55

No

yes

Yes

New, wHOE“uHHIvMZmEA W:Add. Z:Discontinued, F:interchangeabie by set. K:Q'ty Cl

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,



0CF10-G50602 0CF10-G50802 19 AIR INTAKE SILENCER

Fig.19.AIR INTAKE SILENCER B saMaOVE O SoNaor
(C)=3GM308 (F)=3GM30FVE
REF  LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A)_B) (C) (D) (E) (Fy:
1 1 12827012500  SILENCER, AIR INTAKE T 111 1 1
. .— a4 LY 4 2 128270-12640  ELEMENT, SILENCER 11111
Fig. AIR INTAKE SILENCER 5 1 128370-12730_ MANIFOLD, AIR INTAKE 11 1111
7 2 124770-11770  JOINT PT1/8 11 1 1 1 1
\;’«N 8 1 22117-060000 WASHER 6 3 3 3 3 3 3
s 1 26013-060142  BOLT M 6X 14 3 3 3 3 3 3
T 10 1 26217-080552  STUD M 8X 55 PLATED 2 2 2 2 2 2
S aER Weao 11 1 26366-080002 NUTMS8 2 2 2 2 2 2

ves Yes

zno_auzﬂzgz‘ O”O_auw.%wzm? mno_a¢|§»v|m New, w”OEUA”vMZmE. W.Add, Z:Discontinued, F.Interchangeable by set. K:Q'ty
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CC




0CF10-G50602

Fig.20.EXHAUST MANIFOLD

. BRIk —ILFK
_u_m.N EXHAUST MANIFOLD

\Efid

PREViQUS
RMLNo. 1%
RHLNo. (s
8:x&HET.

Vine. (1)~ 8

RMLNo.1-1 & GlLNa.(1-1)ps
BERHET,
1-1ine. (1-1) - 8

0CF10-G50602 20 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GMS30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF.  LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A B) ©) O &
1 1 728370-13500 MANIFOLD ASSY, EXH. 1 1 1
1-1 1 728370-13501 MANIFOLD ASSY, EXH 1 1 1 1
(A=E01538) (C=E00133) (D=E00212)
3 2 128370-13160 COVER, MANIFOLD 1 1 1 1
4 2 128370-13180 GASKET 1 1 1
| 4-1 2 128370-13181 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 1 1 1
(A=E11532) (C=E00343) (D=E01203)
5 2 26013-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 5 5 5 5
6 2 127610-42130 JOINT 1 1 1 1
7 2 121575-49300 JOINT PT 3/8 1 1 1
7-1 2 23871-030000 PLUG PT3/8, SCREW 2 2 2 2
(A=E01538) (C=E00133) (D=E00212)
8 2 104200-11920 COCK 1 1 1 1
9 1 121450-13250 GASKET, EXH.MANIFOLD 1 1 1
91 1 121450-13251 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 1 1 1
(A=E11532) (C=E00343) (D=E01203)
10 1 23061-100300  PIPE 10X 300 111
oon 1 124223-49750 BAND 1 1 1 1
12 1 26115-080802 BOLT M 8X80 4 4 4 4
13 1 128670-13350 STUD M 8X80 2 2 2 2
14 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 6 6 6 6
15 1 26703-080002 NUTMS8 2 2 2 2

Remarks

1) INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOUS
REPLACEMENT WITH JOINT(121575-
49300), SPACER(128370-13220) &
GASKET(128370-13230).

N:Old *555 New, Q:0ld

res
ves

Yes
Yes'

ul»tﬁmv New, R:0ld =5 New, m”oi%wzm? W:Add, Z:Discontinued, Finterchangeable by set. K:Q'ty Cl
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO



0CF10-G50602

Fig.21.MIXING ELBOW

Fig. N .—

3GM30
JGMIOVE
3GM30-B
3GM3NC

IRLTINE
Z_x.zmm_lmos\

0CF10-G50602 21 MIXING ELBOW

13}
PREVIOUS

JGMIO0F
JGMIOFVE

{A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY )
A (B © O © @
1 1 128370-13200 GASKET 1 1 1 1 3
1-1 1 128370-13230 GASKET 1 1 1
{A=E01538) (C=E00133) (D=E00212)
1-2 1 128370-13231 GASKET 1 1 1 1
(A=E054486) {C=E00215) {D=E00123)
! 1-3 1 128370-13201 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 1
(E=E11515)
2 1 128370-13530 ELBOW, MIXING 1 1 1 1 7!
2-1 1 128370-13550 ELBOW, MIXING 1 1 1 1
(A=E01538) (C=E00133) (D=E00212)
3 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 4 4 4 4 4 4!
4 1 26203-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 4 4 4 4 4 4!
N:Old ﬂiaAlltvMZw? O“O_aqz:%znm? muo_alu‘w New, WOE%ﬂZmé. W:Add, ZDiscontinued, FInterchangeable by set. K:Q'ty ¢

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO



0CF10-G50602 0CF10-G50602 22 CAMSHAFT

: A)=3GM30 D)=3GM30C
_H_© 22. O>_<_m HAFT meumoz_w%m me&o_swo_n
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM3CFVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A B ©€) O (B (F)
- 1 1 128370-14010 CAMSHAFT 1 1 1
mﬂm. NN Mu%g\mnwﬂ.”' 2 2 121000-14550 PLUG 1 1 1
3 1 121575-14090 CAM, FUEL 1 1 1
4 1 129350-14100 GEAR, CAMSHAFT 1 1 1
5 1 128170-14150 NUT, CAM 1 1 1
7 6 1 104200-14200 TAPPET 6 6 6
7 1 121450-14400 ROD, PUSH 6 6 6
8 1 22512-070300 KEY 7X 30 1 1 1
é 9 1 24101-062054 BEARING #6205 1 1 1
10 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 1 1 1
11 1 124070-14760  PIN 1 1 1
12 1 26450-050102 BOLT M 5X 10 1 1 1

Tes

N:Old 555 New. Q:0ld #:W New, R:Old “ﬁm New, mbi% New. W:Add. Z:Discontinued, FiInterchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Cl
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO .,



0CF10-G50602

0CF10-650602 23 CAMSHAFT

H A)=3GM30 D)=3GM30C
_H_© .23.CAMSHAFT meuwoz_w%m menwoz_wom
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
(A) (B) €) O B
. 1 1 128370-14010  CAMSHAFT 1 T
. Nu HLs v b 2 2 121000-14550  PLUG 1 1
Fig CAMSHAFT 3 T 121575-14090  CAM. FUEL 1 1T
4 1 129350-14100  GEAR, CAMSHAFT 1 11
5 1 128170-14150  NUT, CAM 1 11
6 1 104200-14200  TAPPET 6 6 6
7 1 121450-14400 ROD. PUSH 6 5 6
7 8 1 22512-070300  KEY 7X 30 1 11
9 1 24101062054  BEARING #5205 1 11
6 10 1 26587-080122 SCREW M 8X 12 1 11

YEs

N:OId 525 New, Q:Old 45 New, ROld 555 New, 5:01d iay New, WiAdd, ZDiscontinued. Filnterchargeable by set, K:Q'ty Cl

Yes

Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO |,



0CF10-G50602

Fig.24. CRANKSHAFT & FLYWHEEL

re 24

IS5 oL w7 b&TTA KA I
CRANKSHAFT & FLYWHEEL

0CF10-G50602 24 CRANKSHAFT & FLYWHEEL

(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM3OVE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF.  LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTyY
A B € D (E) R
1 1 721085-21701 CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 2 22312-080160  PARALLEL PIN 8X 16 101 11 1 1
5 2 22512-070180 KEY 7X 18 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 2 22512-070180 KEY 7X 18 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 1 129350-21200 GEAR, CRANKSHAFT 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 1 121450-21540 NUT, CRANKSHAFT GEAR 1 1 1 1
8-1 1 121450-21541 NUT, CRANKSHAFT GEAR 1 1 1 1 1 1
(A=*1982.07) (C=*1962.07) (D=*1982.07) (E=*1982.07)
9 1 128370-21650 V-PULLEY 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 1 26776-180002 NUT M18,LOCK 1 1 1 1 1 1
11 1 128371-21590 FLYWHEEL W/RING GEAR 1 1 1 1 1 1
13 2 124950-21600 GEAR, RING 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 1 121574-21500 BOLT, REAMER 5 5 5 5 5 5

N:Old *-25 New. Q:0ld

es

Yes
Yes

&lvz@? R:0ld =35 New. m”o_alnlv.%zmﬁ W:Add. Z:Discontinued, Finterchangeable by set, KQ'ty C!

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,



0CF10-G50602 O0CF10-G50602 25 PISTON

- A)=3GM30 D)=3GM30
_H_Q.Mm._u_m._.oz meuwogmgm meuwo_suo_m
(C)=3GM30B (F}=3GM30FVE
REF. LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A) B () (D) By (F)
P70 NEWS No YOCF5062-2 1 1 105311-22090 PISTON W/RINGS 3 3 3 3 3 3
PUBL 1SHED: 200011 . 3 2 705311-22500  RING SET 3 3 3 3 3 3
Fig N “ M M.q.mvﬂ 8 1 105225-22300  PIN, PISTON 3 3 3 3 3 3
9 1 105225-22400  CIRCLIP 6 6 6 6 6 6
I 10 1 128171-22250  PISTON W/RINGS 0S.25 3 3 3 3 3 3
|12 2 705325-22540  RING SET 025 3 3 3 3 3 3

10
8
?
Remarks ves No Yes No
(1)OVER SIZED({0.S=0.25)PART. N:Old =5 New, Q:0ld %+ New, R:Old =5 New, S:0ld %% New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued. F:lnterchangeable by set. K:Q'ty Cl
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO




YOOF5062

Fig.26.CONNECTING ROD

e 26

aAxI5F17av k¥
CONNECTING ROD

26.CONNECTING ROD

YOOF5062
(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GMB30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (Fy=3GM30FVE
REF LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A B © O & F
1 1 728171-23100 ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 3 3 3 3 3 3
4 2 105225-23200  BOLT, ROD 6 6 6 6 6 8
5 2 705311-23600  METAL,CRANKPIN 3 3 3 3 3 3
7 1 105311-23380  METAL,PIN US=0.25 3 3 3 3 3 3
9 1 105225-23180  BUSH, PISTON PIN * 3 3 3 3 3 3

Remarks
(1) UNDER-SIZED PART.
(2) REPAIR PART.

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CQO_LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN?



YOOF5062

Fig.27.LUB. OIL PUMP

NP0
LCYUNDER 8L0CK

27.LUB. OIL PUMP

YO0O0F5062
(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM3OVE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM3OFVE
REF LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
(A (B (C) (D) (BE) (F
1 1 121450-32021 GASKET, L.O.PUMP 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 1 121575-32090 PUMP ASSY, LUB OIL 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 2 121450-32050 PARALLEL PIN 2 2 2 2
4-1 2 121450-32050 PARALLEL PIN 1 1 1 1 1 1
(A=E02448) (C=E00158) (D=EC0106) (E=E02340)
4A 2 121450-32060 PIN 4X8 1 1 1 1 1 1
(A=E02448) (C=E00158) (D=E001086) (E=E02340)
10 2 121450-32200 GEAR, LUB OIL PUMP 1 1 1 1 1 1
" 1 26013-060222 BOLT M 6X 22 3 3 3 3 3 3

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN]



28.LUB. OIL DIPSTICK

YOOF5062 YOOF5062
. (A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
Fig.28. LUB. OIL DIPSTICK (B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM308 {F)=3GM3OF VE
REF.  LEV. PARTS NO DESGRIPTION QTY
i (A) (B) (C) O (E) (F
“mn »u m_\m J IL DIPSTICK 1 1 128370-34800 DIPSTICK, LUB. OIL 1 1 1 1 1 1
" . 2 1 121575-34830 GUIDE, DIPSTICK 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 1 124160-34844 GASKET 1 1 1 1
3-1 1 1241860-34845 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 1 1 1 1 1
(A=E11532) {C=E00343) (D=E01203) (E=E11515)
4 1 26106-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 2 2 2 2 2 2

REFER 7O FIG.1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



Y00F5062

Fig.29.LUB. OIL STRAINER

Fig. »‘ m&ﬁ

_REFER TO Fi0

1404

L STRA

INER

29.LUB. OIL STRAINER

YOOF5062
(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
(A) (8) (C) (@) (E) (F
| 1 1 121450-35090 PIPE ASSY, OIL INLET 1 1 1 1 1 1
| 4 1 124450-35070 NUT PF1/4 1 1 1 1 1 1
| 5 1 121150-35100 FITTINGS 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 1 124450-35100 FILTER, LUB. OIL 1 1 1 1
6-1 1 119660-35150 FILTER, LUB. OIL 1 1 1 1 1 1
(A=E11532) (C=E00343) (D=E01203) (E=E11515)
7 2 124450-35110 O-RING, L.O.STRAINER 1 1 1 1 1 1
(A=EXXX) (C=EXXX) (D=EXXX) (E=EXXX)

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YOOF5062 voorsosz  30.L.O.PRESS REGULATING VALVE

. (A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
Fig.30.L.O.PRESS.REGULATING VALVE (B)=3GM3OVE (E)=3GM3oF
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
_ w B © 0 E F
1 1 124085-35300 VALVE ASSY, CONTROL 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 1 124085-35350 LOCK NUT M20 1 1 1 1 1 1

REFER TO FI10.29

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



31.LUB. OIL LINE

YOOF5062 YOOF5062
i (A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
Fig.31.LUB. OIL LINE (B)=3GM3OVE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F}=3GM30FVE
REF.  LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION aTY
Ay (B) (C) Dy (By (F
1 1 128370-39200 PIPE, LUB OIL 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 2 103288-39170  JOINT 8 2 2 2 2 2 2
7 2 124450-39180 JOINT 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 2 124160-38540  JOINT, PIPE 10 11 1 11 1
9 2 121750-39550  3-WAY JOINT 11 111
10 1 124550-59820  BOLT 8, PIPE JOINT 3 3 3 3 3 3
1 1 12416039140 _ BOLT 10, PIPE JOINT 11 111 4
12 1 23414-080000  GASKET 8, ROUND 6 6 6 6 & 6
13 1 23414-100000 GASKET 10, ROUND 2 2 2 2 2 2
14 1 12445039240  RETAINER, PIPE 11 1 1 1
15 1 124060-39451  SENDER, OIL PRESSURE R T R

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



VOOF5062 voorsosz  32.COOLING SEA WATER PUMP

. (A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
Fig.32.COOLING SEA WATER PUMP (B)=3GMBOVE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY

(A) (B) () (D) (B (F

AEAKH L T GEK) 1 1 128270-42000  PUMP ASSY, C. WATER L

]m.un COOLING SEA WATER PUMP s 2 104211-42050  CAM oot

4 2 124070-42060  SHAFT, IMPELLER T

. \ 5 2 104211-42070  IMPELLER, C. WATER 1t 1

REFER 10 FI.3 Q/m 6 2 104211-42080  COVER, CW. PUMP S T
\' N 7 2 104211-42090  GASKET T 1

\ 8 2 10421142100  SEALTC10257, OIL t o1 1

- \ <o 9 2 104211-42110  RING, WATER SEAL A T T

o 2% ) q 10 2 104211-42120  RETAINER L I B

JJ/ ” Oﬂb @Q 11 2 104211-42130  SPACER 11 1 1

RN 3 / 12 2 124070-42400  V-PULLEY, CW. PUMP Tt 1

/L/ 13 2 124070-42410  COLLAR o1

N 14 2 124070-42420  WASHER 111

: 15 2 128270-49300  ELBOW 1/4 2 2 2 2

\ ; 16 2 22252-000300  CIRCLIP 30 111

17 2 24107-062004  BALL BEARING 2 2 2 2

18 2 26347-080002  U-NUTM8 11

19 2 26554-040082  SCREWM4X 6 111

20 2 26554-040082 SCREWM4X 8 6 6 8 6

A 21 1 12827042150  BRACKET, C.W. PUMP A T T
| 22 1 104511-78780  V-BELT 11
: 23 1 26106-080122  BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED 2 2 2 2

1814 12

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO_LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YOOF5062

Fig.33.COOLING SEA WATER PUMP

. A T (B
ﬂ_m.uu noo_._zm\mmw v

=>

TER PUMP

REFER 10 FI0.4




voorsos2  33.COOLING SEA WATER PUMP

(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C

(B)=3GMB30VE (E)=3GMa0F

(C)=3GM308 (F)=3GM3O0FVE
REF. LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

(A) (B (© (D)

m
=

1 1 1215756-42000 PUMP ASSY, C.S.W. 1 1
3 2 124223-42091 IMPELLER, C. WATER 1 1
4 2 121575-42020 SHAFT, IMPELLER 1 1
5 3 26347-080002 U-NUTM 8 1 1
6 3 124070-42420 WASHER 2 2
7 2 24107-062024 BALL BEARING 2 2
8 2 124223-42080 SEALTC13287, OiL 1 1
9 2 124223-42040 KEY 1 1
10 2 124223-42070 PIECE 1 1
1 2 22242-000150 CIRCLIP 15 1 1
12 2 22252-000350 CIRCLIP 35 1 1
13 2 121575-42150 COVER 1 1
14 2 124223-42110 GASKET 1 1
15 2 26554-040082 SCREW M 4X 8 6 6
16 2 121575-42120 COVER 1 1
17 2 124070-42400 V-PULLEY, C.W. PUMP 1 1
18 2 121575-49300 JOINT PT 3/8 2 2
19 2 124323-42100 CAM, IMPELLER 1 1
20 2 26554-040102 SCREW M 4X 10 1 1
21 1 128270-42150 BRACKET, C.W. PUMP 1 1
22 1 104511-78780 V-BELT 1 t
23 1 26106-080122 BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED 2 2

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT



YOOF5062

Fig.34. COOLING FRESH WATER PUMP

Fig. u wikR T cmma

COOLING FRESH WATER PUMP

REFER T0 Fio 41

AEFER 10 Fia 41

34.COOLING FRESH WATER PUMP

YOOF5062
(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF. LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
Ay B () O () (F
1 1 128695-42010 PUMP ASSY, CFW 1 1
2 2 121000-42051 GASKET, C.W.PUMP 1 1
3 2 121000-42100 PUMP ASSY, C. WATER 1 1
5 3 129350-42200 IMPELLER 1 1
6 3 121450-42240 SHAFT, IMPELLER 1 1
7 3 121450-42260 FLANGE, V-PULLEY 1 1
8 3 121450-42310 SEAL, MECHANICAL 1 1
9 3 23871-030000 PLUG PT3/8, SCREW 1 1
10 2 728695-43500 BRACKET ASSY, PUMP 1 1
12 3 23871-020000 PLUG PT1/4,SCREW 1 1
13 3 23871-030000 PLUG PT3/8,SCREW 1 1
14 2 26108-060322 BOLT M 6X 32 PLATED 1 1
15 1 128695-42350 V-PULLEY 1 1
16 1 121450-44410 GASKET, BRACKET 1 1
17 1 22217-060000 SPRING WASHER 6 4 4
18 1 26106-080902 BOLT M 8X 80 PLATED 3 3
19 1 26106-060102 BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED 4 4
20 1 26106-081102 BOLT M 8X110 PLATED 1 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YOOF5062 voorsoss  35.COOLING FRESH WATER COOLER

i (A)=3GM30 D)=3GMaoc
Fig.35.COOLING FRESH WATER COOLER (B)=3GM30VE (B aoMr
(C)=3GM308 (F)=3GM3OFVE
REF  LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION aTy
WY -5 . (A B € @ (& F
Fig. u u 1 1 728390-44500 EXCHANGER ASSY, HEAT 1
€ COOLING FRESH WATER COOLER 1-1 1 12839044900  EXCHANGER ASSY, HEAT 14
(E=E11046)
2 2 12839044010  TANK, HEAT EXCHANGER T
3 2 128695-44050  COVER, SIDE 1
4 2 128690-44060  COVER, OUTLET 11
5 2 128690-49310  ELBOW 11
6 2 24311-000160  O-RING 1A P-16.0 1
7 2 26554-050102 SCREW M 5X 10 1 1
8 2 23414.050000  GASKET 5 Tq
9 2 128695-44090  COCK PT1/8 T
10 2 128695-44070  GASKET 2 2
11 2 26216:060182  STUD M 6X 18 PLATED 11
12 2 26366-060002 NUTM6 11
13 2 26106-060182 BOLT M 6X 18 PLATED 7 7
14 2 12368244190  FILLER W/BALL T
15 3 12386244210  CAP 1
18 3 123682-44220  CHAIN 11
17 2 123682-44200  GASKET 1
Uo7 2 123682-44201  GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 11
(E=E11515)
18 2 26106-060142  BOLT MG6X 14 PLATED 4 4
19 2 12839044401  CORE ASSY, COOLER 11
20 2 124790-44470  PIN 2 2
21 2 24311-000700  O-RING 1A P-70.0 2 2
22 2 128390-44490  GASKET 1
122 2 128390-44491  GASKET, (NON-ASB) 1
(E=E11515)
23 2 12830044480  COVER, TANK 1
L 2 26106-080202 _ BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 4 a
2 2 12416049480  JOINT, PIPE 2 2
2 2 120130-49350  COCK 1/4 1
27 1 124460-77680  RETAINER ) 1
28 1 23061-070300  PIPE 7X 300 I
29 1 124722-50050  CLAMP 9 1
{291 1 124460-77680  RETAINER 11
(E=E13317)
30 1 23061-070300  PIPE 7X 300 11
. 1 121450-13250  GASKET, EXH MANIFOLD 1
T 1 121450-13251  GASKET, (NON-ASB) 1 1
(E=E11515)
32 1 26106080902 BOLT M 8X 90 PLATED 4 4
33 1 26216080902  STUD M8X 90 PLATED 2 2
34 1 26366080002 NUTM8 2 2

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YOOF5062

Fig.36.SUBTANK

rie- 3 @ e Tank

e

36.SUBTANK

YOOF5062
(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM3OVE (E)=3GMB30F
(C)=3GM30B (Fy=3GMB30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
A B © O @& (F
1 1 120445-44530 SUB RESERVOIR ASSY 1 1
2 2 120445-44540 BRACKET, SUB-TANK 1 1
3 1 124790-44560 PIPE, C. WATER 1 1
4 1 23010-013000  CLAMP 13 2 2

_
P
4
S, /L_\Qﬂmm TO FIG.35
SN
-~
1y
y
_

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO..LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN?



YOOF5082 voorsosz  37.KINGSTON COCK

. (A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
Fig.37. KINGSTON COCK (B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
{C)=3GM30B {F)=3GM30FVE
REF. LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A B © O (B F

! u N X TJAb397 1 1 43662-010030  COCK ASSY, SEA WATER R

Fig. KINGSTON COCK 2 1 104211-49080  PIPE, COOLING WATER 111

3 1 23000-022000 CLAMP 22 3 3 3

2 4 1 43666-020951  COVER, STRAINER 1 1

5 1 22724-800380  SCREW 8X 38 4 4 4

3

I
| Remarks
_ 1)OPTIONAL FOR 3GM30 & 3GM30VE

F)8Hpy Highte  ARMALG Cor L ED and YANMAR AGIRICULTURAL EQUIRME N




YOOF5062 YOOF5062 38.COOLING SEA WATER LINE

. A)=3GM30 D)y=3GM30C
Fig.38.COOLING SEA WATER LINE (B-3oMa0vE (Er-aomaor
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
) A (B (© O ® F
. u “ WKL T (H8K) 1 1 128270-49010  PIPE, COOLING WATER ] P
Fig. COOLING SEA WATER PIPE 1A 1 121370-49040  PIPE, COOLING WATER 1
2 1 128370-49020  PIPE, COOLING WATER 111
B s 3 1 12137049040 PIPE, COOLING WATER 1 T4
(A=E01538) (C=EC0133) (D=E00212)
4 1 128270-49050  PIPE, COOLING WATER I
5 1 23000-022000  CLAMP 22 6 4 6 6
6 1 23000-025000 CLAMP 25 2 2 2
(A=E01538) (C=E00133) (D=E00212)
7 1 23000-025000  CLAMP 25 2

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



VOOF5062 voorsos2  39.COOLING FRESH WATER LINE

. (A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
Fig.39.COOLING FRESH WATER LINE (B)=3GM3OVE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM308 (F)=3GM30FVE
REF  LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
(A B () O (E) (F
1 128690-49010  PIPE (B), C. WATER 1

O o~N® O W Y\)>—\

1 128291-49020 PIPE B

1 124770-49040 PIPE, COOLING WATER
1 121575-49310 CLAMP

1 128290-49510 PIPE, COOLING WATER
128695-49620 PIPE (E), C. WATER
128695-49530 PIPE (F), C. WATER
23000-025000 CLAMP 25
23000-041000 CLAMP 41

22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED

- a
[

N I Y GO [N SN

(E=EXXX)

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YOOF5062 voorsos2 40.THERMOSTAT

. (A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
Fig.40. THERMOSTAT (B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GMB30FVE
REF LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
(A) (B) (C) (D) (B) (F

105582-49200 THERMOSTAT
128275-91340 SWITCH, THERMO(65C
128270-49100 BRACKET, THERMOSTAT
121450-44410 GASKET, BRACKET
26116-080602 BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED
128170-49150 COVER, THERMOSTAT

Y—FEX5 v b
Fig. h_ o THERMOSTAT

apn e e

REFER TO FIG.| B

WO ~N OO WA
A m | s o a g
- R e e

104211-49160 PACKING 1 1 1
26106-060182 BOLT M 6X 18 PLATED 2 2 2
22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 4 4 4

L]

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



voorsosa  41.THERMOSTAT

YOOF5062
. (A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
Fig.41. THERMOSTAT (B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM308B (F)=3GMB30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTyY
A B (© O B
. hd H$—E2F Y b 1 1 12869049530  COVER, THERMOSTAT 1
Fig. THERMOSTAT 1-1 1 124101-49530  COVER, THERMOSTAT 1
(E=E04946)

7 2 1 129350-49540 GASKET, THERMO. 1
2-1 1 124736-49540 GASKET, THERMO. 1 1
(E=EXXX)
1 3 1 121750-49800 THERMOSTAT 1 1
1

4 1 127610-91350 SWITCH, THERMO 1
5 1 23873-030000 PLUG PT 3/8 1
5 w,o (E=EXXX)
1@ 6 1 26108-080302 BOLT M 8X 30 PLATED 1 1
7 1 26106-080652 BOLT M 8X 685 PLATED 1 1
T 2

REFER TO Fig.

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YO0F5062

Fig.42.COOLING SEA WATER LINE(OPTIONAL)

K \U«uvcmvwvﬁ. g )
Fie D TIO0ING SERRiTER PIREOPTIONAL)
3GMI0C
JGMIOVE

235 o F Wikim Y -
AeLUTCH LUB.QIL
3 COOLER

4 A
UB.0IL COQLER

42.COOLING SEA WATER LINE(OPTIONAL)

YOOF5062
(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF. LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A (B (€ D) (B)
1 1 128170-49080 PIPE, COOLING WATER 1
| 1-1 1 128170-49081 PIPE, COOLING WATER 2 1
(D=E00212)
2 1 23000-022000 CLAMP 22 2
| 2-1 1 23000-022000 CLAMP 22 2 1
(D=E00212)
3 1 23000-025000 CLAMP 25 2 1
4 1 124223-49050 PIPE, COOLING WATER
5 1 128291-49250 JOINT
8 1 128271-49450 PROTECTOR 1
7 1 121750-59890 RETAINER 1

o

REFER TO FIG.39

IGM30FYE

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGHIE L TURIAL T Ol i MIE T




YOOF5062 voorsosz 43 FUEL INJECTION PUMP

] A)=3GM30 D)=3GM30C
Fig.43.FUEL INJECTION PUMP (B-aGMBOVE (EI-30M30F
(C)=3GM308 (F)=3GM30FVE
REF. LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A B © B B F
. hu PREREAR T 1 1 728374-51100  PUMP ASSY, FINJECT. 1 1
Fig. FUEL INJECTIGN PUMP R 1 728374-51101  PUMP ASSY. F.INJECT. 1111
(A=E13959) (C=E00394) (D=E01583) (E=E13924)
- 3 2 128170-51107 PLUNGER W/BARREL 3 3 3 3 3 3
6 2 124950-51270  GASKET 3 3 3 3 3 3
7 2 128170-51300  VALVE W/SEAT, DELIV. 3 3 3 3
17 2 105500-51300  VALVE W/SEAT, DELIV. 3 3 3 3 3 3
{A=E13959) (C=E00394) (D=E01583) (E=E13924)
10 2 124550-51350 GASKET, DELIVERY 3 3 3 3 3 3
11 2 124550-51320  SPRING, DELIV. VALVE 3 3 3 3 3 3
12 2 124550-51341  RETAINER 3 3 3 3 3 3
13 2 124550-51370  O-RING, DELIVERY 3 3 3 3 3 3
14 2 124950-51510  PINION 3 3 3 3 3 3
15 2 124950-51190 SPRING, PLUNGER 3 3 3 3 3 3
16 2 174307-51170  RETAINER A 3 3 3 3 3 3
17 2 174307-51181  RETAINERB 3 3 3 3 3 3
REFER TO FiG.3.4 18 2 124550-51200 TAPPET 3 3 3 3 3 3
19 3 111100-51220  ROLLER 3 3 3 3 3 3
21 3 174100-54120  PIN, ROLLER 3 3 3 3 3 3
22 2 174307-51700 SHIM SET 3 3 3 3 3 3
23 2 103854-51251  PIN, PLUNGER (R N N R |
24 2 121450-51500  RACK, CONTROL T 11 11
25 3 121450-51550  PIN 11 111
26 3 124550-51590  LOCKER 11111
28 2 124950-51640  SHIM SET, CONTROL 2 2 2 2 2 2
20 3 124950-51670  PIN 2 2 2 2 2 2
30 2 124220-51890  RIVET, LABEL 2 2 2 2 2 2
31 2 103854-516860  SCREW 2 2 2 2 2 2
32 2 22117-050000  WASHER 5 2 2 2 2
(A=EXXX) (C=EXXX) (D=EXXX) (E=EXXX)
T 2 22217-050000  SPRING WASHER 5 2 2 2 2
(A=EXXX) (C=EXXX) (D=EXXX} (E=EXXX)
) 34 2 26587-050102  SCREWMS5X10 2 2 2 2
I 3441 2 26033-050102 SCREW M 5X 10 2 2 2 2 2 2
{A=EXXX} (C=EXXX) (D=EXXX) (E=EXXX)
35 2 124950-51450  PIECE, GUIDE 3 3% 8 8 33
3 2 121150-51450  PIN 111 1 1

(C)Capy Rights YANMAR CO .LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT



YOOF5062 voorsos2 44.FUEL FEED PUMP

. (A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
Fig.44. FUEL FEED PUMP (B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF. LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
. A ® © O € F
. hh BT —FRLT 1 1 12152001850  GASKET, F.FEED PUMP 1 11
Fig. FUEL FEED PUMP 141 1 121520-01851  GASKET, (NON-ASB) 111 1
(A=E10103) {C=E00309) (D=E01060) (E=E10104)
2 1 12930152020  PUMP ASSY, FUEL FEED o1 1 1 1 1
3 1 104264-59030  JOINT &, PIPE SR R T R
4 1 105582-59150  BOLT, PIPE JOINT I R
5 1 23414-080000 GASKET 8, ROUND 2 2 2 2 2 2
6 1 26013-060162  BOLT M6X 16 2 2 2 2 2 o2

PSPyl
CYLINDER BLOCK

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN?



YOO 5062

Fig.45.FUEL INJECTION VALVE

il b gy
ﬂ_m.hu FUEL ENJECTION VALVE

45.FUEL INJECTION VALVE

¢

| =

vy § A
~ CYLINDER .ﬂAHW\rH

YOOF5062
(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF. LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
(A (B (©) O (E)
1 1 728170-53100 VALVE ASSY, F.INJECT 3 3 3 3 3 3
2 2 124770-53000 NOZZLE ASSY F.INJECT 3 3 3 3 3 3
5 2 128170-53080 HOLDER, VALVE W/CASE 3 3 3 3 3 3
5 2 103854-53100 BODY, F.I. VALVE 3 3 3 3 3 3
7 2 113200-53110 SPINDLE, INTER 3 3 3 3 3 3
8 2 104211-53120 SPRING, NOZZLE 3 3 3 3 3 3
9 2 113200-53120 SHOE, SPRING 3 3 3 3 3 3
10 2 110250-53150 3 3 3 3 3 3
11 2 103854-53180 RETAINER, NOZ.SPRING 3 3 3 3 3 3
12 2 172100-53200 3 3 3 3 3 3

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN



YOOF5062 voorsose 46.FUEL STRAINER

. (A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
Fig.46.FUEL STRAINER (B)=3GM3OVE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM308 (F)=3GM30FVE
REF.  LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTy

A B (C) O (&) (F

¥ LA 1 1 124790-55601  STRAINER ASSY, FUEL 1 (A T

Fig h@ FUEL STRAINER 3 2 104500-55710  ELEMENT, FUEL LA T T T T

4 2 121370-55730  CUP, STRAINER I

- S, 5 2 110250-55610 RING, RETAINING 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 2 24341-000440  O-RING 1A $-44.0 LA R T T

7 2 101720-55750 PLUG 6 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 2 23418-080000  GASKET 6, NYLON L R T B T

9 2 135210-51900  PLUG 11111

10 2 23414-080012  GASKET 8 I

11 1 26013-060162 BOLTM6X 16 2 2 2 2 2 2

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO .LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN?



YOOF5062 voorsoe2 47-FUEL INJECTION LINE

. (A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
Fig.47 FUEL INJECTION LINE (B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF.  LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTy

(A B () O (B F

. h“ MRS/ T | 1 1 128370-59810  PIPE (A), F. INJECT. 11
Fig. FUEL INJECTION PIPE 2 1 128370-59820  PIPE (B), F. INJECT. 111
3 1 128370-59830 _ PIPE (C), F. INJECT. 11 1
4 1 12337259100  CLAMP 2 2 2 2
e, 5 1 121450-59850  BRACKET (A) T T
A,Oa‘ 8 1 121250-50860  RETAINER (B) 111
ol
% 0/@\ r 7 1 26108-060122  BOLT M6X 12 PLATED 2 2 2 2
A@sv P - 1 121465-59950  BOLT M6X 16, PLATED 4 4 4 4

REFER 10 F10.40

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO..LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN?



YOOF5062

Fig.48.FUEL INJECTION LINE

{7
Fig. h il Eorht

FUEL INJECTION PIPE

48.FUEL INJECTION LINE

YOOF5062
(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GMB30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
(A B (€ O (| (F
| 1 1 128390-59810 PIPE (1), F. INJECT. 1 1
l 2 1 128390-59820 PIPE (2), F. INJECT. 1 1
! 3 1 128390-59830 PIPE (3), F. INJECT. 1 1
4 1 123372-59100  CLAMP 2 2
5 1 121250-59860 RETAINER (B) 1 1
6 1 26106-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 4 4

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO . LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN



YOOF5062 voorsos2 49.FUEL LINE

K A)=3GM30 D)=3GM30C
Fig.49 . FUEL LINE menuo_swosm meuwo.z_mon
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QY
P/C NEWS No somwo%-ww A (B) () (D) (B) (F
PUBL ISHED 2000711 1 1 124450-39240 RETAINER, PIPE 1 1 1 1
2 1 128370-59010  PIPE (A) ASSY, FUEL A T T
1 2-1 1 119173-59120 PIPE 1 1
(A=*1997.01) (B=*1997.01)
3 1 23857-060000 JOINT BOLT 6 2 2 2 2
4 1 104884-59170 GASKET 1 1 1 1
5 1 128370-59081 PIPE, FUEL OIL (B) 1 1 1 1
10 1 105582-59150 BOLT, PIPE JOINT 1 1 1 1
" 1 103854-59191 BOLT W/PLUG & SEAL 1 1 1 1
12 2 103854-59201 BOLT, JOINT 1 1 1 1
13 2 124060-59380 PLUG 1 1 1 1
14 2 22190-060002 SEAL WASHER 6S 1 1 1 1
15 1 22117-080000 WASHER 8 1 1 1 1
(A=*1997.01) (B=*1997.01) (C=*1997.01) (D=*1997.01)
16 1 23414-080000 GASKET 8 ROUND 1 1 1 1
| 16-1 1 22190-080002 SEAL WASHER 8S 1 1 1 1
(A=*2000.03) (B="2000.03) (C="2000.03) (D=*2000.03)
17 1 23414-120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 4 4 4 4
1 171 1 22190-120002 SEAL WASHER 12 4 4 4 4
(A=*2000.03) (B=72000.03) (C=*2000.03) (D=*2000.03)
18 1 23414-120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 2 2 2 2
| 18-1 1 22190-120002 SEAL WASHER 12 2 2 2 2
(A=+2000.03) (B=*2000.03) (€="2000.03) (D=*2000.03)
| 19 1 194440-51620 CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS 1 1
(A=*1997.01) (B=*1997.01)
20 1 104264-59020 JOINT 12, PIPE 1 1
(A=*1997.01) (B=*1997.01)
| 21 1 104264-59020 JOINT 12, PIPE 1 1
(A=*1997.01) (B=*1997.01)
mOZwo I 22 1 128377-59550 PIPE FUEL OIL CMP 1 1
3GM3OVE (A=*1997.01) (B=*1997.01)
I 23 1 128296-59900 JOINT 1 1
(A=*1997 01) (B=*1997.01)
1 24 1 128296-59940 VALVE, CHECK 1 1
(A=*1997 01) (B=*1997.01)
| 25 1 23000-016000 CLAMP16 2 2
(A=*1997 01) (B=*1997.01)
t 26 1 22190-120002 SEAL WASHER 12 4 4
(A=*1997 01) (B=*1997.01)
| 27 1 23857-060000 JOINT BOLT 6 1 1
(A=*1997.01) (B=*1997.01)

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YOOF5062 voorsoez  O0.FUEL LINE(3GM30F/FVE)

1056582-59150 BOLT, PIPE JOINT
103854-59191 BOLT W/PLUG & SEAL

. (A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
Fig.50. FUEL LINE(3GM30F/FVE) {8)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
{C)=3GM308B {F)=3GM30FVE
REF.  LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION aTy
P/ NEWS No YCOF5062-2 o R
?cm‘:mx,mc 200071 _z 1 1 124450-39240 RETAINER, PIPE 1 1
2 1 128390-59010 PIPE (A) ASSY, FUEL 1 1
. m K17 (3GM3OF /FVE) 21 1 119173-59120 n_umA v 11
Fig. FUEL PIPE (3GM30F/FVE) -
(E=*1997.01) (F=*1597
3 1 23857-060000 JOINT BOLT 8 2 2
4 1 104884-59170 GASKET
5 1 128370-59081 PIPE, FUEL OIL (B)
1
1

JEN P Y

1
1
1
1

=l

REFER TC Fi 44
4 \ 12

2 103854-59201  BOLT, JOINT 11
3N 13 2 124060-59380  PLUG 11
. R 14 2 22190-060002  SEAL WASHER 6S 11
15 1 23414080000  GASKET 8, ROUND 1 1
151 1 22190-080002  SEAL WASHER 8S 11
(E=*2000.03) (F=*200C
18 1 23414-120000  GASKET 12, ROUND 4 a4
T 1 22190-120002  SEAL WASHER 12 4 4
(E=*2000.03) (F="200C
17 1 23414-120000  GASKET 12, ROUND 2 2
L7 1 22190-120002  SEAL WASHER 12 2 2
/ (E=*2000.03) {F=*200C
I 18 1 194440-51620  CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS 11
(E=*1997.01) (F=*1997
118 1 104264-59020  JOINT 12, PIPE 11
(E="1997.01) (F=*1997
1 20 1 104264-59020 JOINT 12, PIPE 1 1
(E=*1997.01) (F=*1997
2 1 128377-59550  PIPE,FUEL OIL CMP 1
(E=*1997.01) (F=*1997
1 22 1 128296-59900 JOINT 1 1
" (E=*1997.01) (F=*1997
I 23 1 128296-59940  VALVE, CHECK 1
(E=*1997.01) (F=*1997
I 24 1 23000-016000  CLAMP 16 2 2
(E=*1997.01) (F=*1997
I 2 1 22190-120002  SEAL WASHER 12 B 4 4
(E=*1997.01) (F=*1997
) I 2 1 23857-060000  JOINT BOLT 6 11
(E=*1997.01) (F=*1997
i=F
PREV10US

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO..LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YOOF5062

Fig.51.FUEL RETURN LINE

ﬂ_m.m ﬂ

nH
FUE

R’
L

WASS
RETUR

7
N

PIPE

51.FUEL RETURN LINE

YOOF 5062
(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM3CC
(B)=3GM30VE {E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
(Al B (€©) @ (&) F
1 1 128370-59500 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 2 103288-39170 JOINT 8 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 2 124450-39180 JOINT 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 2 124790-59530 JOINT 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 1 101147-59810 BOLT 8, PIPE JOINT 3 3 3 3 3 3
8 1 23414-080000 GASKET 8, ROUND 6 6 6 6 6 5

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN?



YOOF 5062 voorsosz  92.GOVERNOR DRIVING

i (A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
Fig.52. GOVERNOR DRIVING (B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF. LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY

P A B () D) () (F
_..Jm. m» Wo@%mﬂm% EQUIPMENT 1 1 104211-42130 SPACER 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 1 171016-61100 WEIGHT, GOVERNOR 1 1 1 1
2-1 1 771016-61620 WEIGHT, GOVERNER 1 1 1 1 1 1

(A=*1982.07) (C=*1982.07) (D="1982.07) (E=*1982.07)

! 4 2 104200-61200 WEIGHT, GOVERNOR 3 3 3 3 3 3
5 2 121575-61220 PIN, GOVERNOR WEIGHT 3 3 3 3 3 3
6 1 721500-61560 LEVER ASSY, GOVERNOR 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 2 22322-030200 TAPER PIN 3X20 2 2 2 2 2 2
" 2 22351-030012 SPRING PIN 3X12 1 1 1 1 1 1

12 1 121575-61160 LEVER ASSY, CONTROL 1 1 1 1
| 12-1 1 121575-61161 LEVER ASSY, CONTROL 1 1 1 1 1 1

(A=E14187) (C=E00396) (D=E01638) (E=E14136)

15 1 122410-61650 BEARING, NEEDLE 2 2 2 2 2 2
16 1 121000-61600 SLEEVE, GOVERNOR 1 1 1 1 1 1
17 1 121575-61620 SUPPORT 1 1 1 1 1 1
18 1 121575-61710 NEEDLE BEARING 1 1 1 1 1 1
19 1 121575-61720 COLLAR, BEARING 1 1 1 1 1 1
20 1 121575-66310 SPRING, STARTING 1 1 1 1 1 1
21 1 22242-000100 CIRCLIP 10 1 1 1 1 1 1
22 1 22312-040080 PIN 4X8,STRAIGHT 2 2 2 2 2 2
23 1 22351-040008 SPRING PIN 4X 8 2 2 2 2 2 2
24 1 26106-060282 BOLT M 6X 28 PLATED 2 2 2 2 2 2

REFER TO FIG3 : 4

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



Y00F5062

Fig.53.CONTROL DEVICE

ﬂ_m.“ CONTROL DEVICE

REFER TO FIG3 , 4

53.CONTROL DEVICE

YOOF5062
(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM308B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A B © O (& F
1 1 128270-66010 SPRING, REGULATOR 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 1 121575-66051 HANDLE, REGULATOR 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 1 121000-66090 LEVER ASSY, REGULAT 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 1 22242-000120 CIRCLIP 12 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 1 24311-000090 O-RING 1A P-9.0 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 1 26366-080002 NUT M 8 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 1 121575-66200 SPRING, REGULATOR 1 1 1 1 1 1

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT



YOOF5062

Fig.54.IDLE ADJUSTER

Fiz D4

PARKAT v RS
IDLE ADJUSTER

REFER TOFIGY 2+ 4

54.IDLE ADJUSTER

YO0F5062
(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM320B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
Ay (B) (C) (D) (B) (F
1 1 121575-66800 SCREW, ADJUST 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 1 121575-66850 RETAINER 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 1 26756-060002 LOCK NUT 8 1 1 1 1 1 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO ,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT



Y0OOF5062

Fig.55.FUEL CONTROL DEVICE

: MAX B 4% O
ﬂ_m.u FUEL CONTROL DEVICE

a—7
&®—10
@11
®&—10

REFER TO FIG3 , 4

141312 13

g

55.FUEL CONTROL DEVICE

YO0OF5062
(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF. LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A B (€ O E F
1 1 128270-66550 CONTROLLER ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 1 121575-66800 SCREW, ADJUST 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 1 128170-66870 CAPNUTMB 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 1 128170-66880 CAP NUT M12 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 1 22451-100000 WIRE 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 1 23414-060000 GASKET 6, ROUND 2 2 2 2 2 2
11 1 26756-060002 LOCK NUT 6 1 1 1 1 1 1
12 1 128170-66890 LOCK NUT M12 1 1 1 1 1 1
13 1 43400-500450 SEAL WASHER 128 2 2 2 2 2 2
14 1 135210-61090 LEAD 1 1 1 1 1 1

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN]



YOOF5062

Fig.56.ENGINE STOP DEVICE

. L Sy
w_m.u ENGINE STOP DEVICE

REFER TO FIG3 , 4

1
13

wr
S
o

56.ENGINE STOP DEVICE

YOOF5062
(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
Ay (B) (€ O (B F

1 1 121575-66510 LEVER ASSY, ENG,STOP 1 1 1 1

3 2 104211-03770 PLATE 1 1 1 1

4 1 124250-03640 SCREW, STOP 1 1 1 1

5 1 121575-66550 CAM 1 1 1 1

6 1 121575-66580 SPRING, RETURN 1 1 1 1

7 1 22117-060000 WASHER 6 1 1 1 1

8 1 22217-060000 SPRING WASHER 6 1 1 1

9 1 22322-030160 TAPER PIN 3X16 1 1 1

10 1 24311-000070 O-RING 1A P-7.0 1

11
12
13

a oA

26557-050122
26716-060002
26756-050002

SCREWM 5X 12
NUT 6
LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED

U NN

PRGN
[EQENGEN

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT



YOOF5062 YO0E5062 57.SPEED REMOTE CONTROL

. A)=3GM30 D)=3GM30C
Fig.57.SPEED REMOTE CONTROL (31 SOV (E)-2GMo0F
{C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
X . B B (€ © (E F
. uN AE-FKYE 1 1 10531167100  BRACKET, CABLE I T
Fig. SPEED REMOTE CONTROL. 2 1 41710-000410  CLAMP I R T R T
3 1 10531167200 RETAINER, JOINT 11111
7 2 22242:000100  CIRCLIP 10 T o1 1 1 1 1
8 1 121575-67580  BRACKET, CABLE 1 R
3 8-1 1 121575-67581  BRACKET, CABLE 1111
(A=E14020) (C=E00396) (D=E01583) (E=E14015)
7 9 1 22414-250150  COTTER PIN 2.5X15 1 11 1
\O 9-1 1 22360-080000  SNAP PIN 8 111
4\ 3 (A=E09572) {C=E00292) {D=E01006) (E=E09571)
10 | 10 1 26106-060102  BOLT M6X 10 PLATED 2 2 2 2 2 2
11 1 26106-060122  BOLT M6X 12 PLATED 11111
m/sl 9 12 1 26557-050122  SCREW M5X 12 2 2 2 2 2 2
REFER TQ FI0.
- &
R y REFER TO FIG.3, 4

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO_LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YOOF5062 voorsosz 08.HAND START

. (A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
Fig.58. HAND START (B)=3GM3OVE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF. LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
L W ® © © ®
. NAKRG—}p 1 1 128170-76790  HANDLE, STARTING 11 1
Fig. HAND START

[

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT



YOOF5062

Fig.59.STARTING MOTOR

AE—-F 1 TE—-2
Fig. uo STARTING MOTOR

REFER TO FIGG, 7

1 +-1t-JFICTORM 1 4
COMPONENT PARTS:REFER T0 FIs_ 70

59.STARTING MOTOR

YOOF5062
(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GMB30VE (E}=3GM30F
(C)=3GM308 (F)=3GM30FVE
REF. LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
W B () (D) (E) (F
1 1 128170-77010  STARTER 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 t 124550-77030  COVER, TERMINAL 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 1 26106-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 2 2 2 2 2 2
5 1 26756-080002 LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED 1 1 1 1 1 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YOOF5062

Fig.60.GENERATOR

Fig. 00 thz\.m__@.\%wm

{er=1-IFG TT oM
COMPOMENT PAAYS: REFEA TO Fi¢ 71

REFER Y0 FIG 40

A b — 2 (=RBfd
Fix T0 GEARS HOUSING

60.GENERATOR

YOOF5062
(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
(A (B) () (O (B) (F

1 1 129772-77200 GENERATOR(12V-55A) 1 1 1 1

2 1 128271-77330 ADJUSTER, BELT 1 1 1 1

3 1 128670-77350 V-BELT (A-31) 1 1 1 1

4 1 26106-080302 BOLT M 8X 30 PLATED 1 1 1 1

5 1 128271-77340 BOLT M 8X120 1 1 1 1

6 1 26366-080002 NUT M8 2 2 2 2

7 1 26106-100162 BOLT M10X 16 PLATED 1 1 1

(A=EXXX) (C=EXXX) (D=EXXX)

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN?



YOOF5062 YOOF5062 61.GENERATOR

. (A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
Fig.61. GENERATOR (B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GMaOFVE
REF.  LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY

(A B (© O ()

129772-77200  GENERATOR(12V-55A)
128271-77330  ADJUSTER, BELT
12473242290  V-BELT (A-37)
26106-080302  BOLT M 8X 30 PLATED
128271-77340  BOLT M 8X120
26366-080002 NUTM8

1 26106-100162  BOLT M10X 16 PLATED

\4 (E=EXXX)

~/=JFI0.7} oM
OMENT PARTS: REFER TO FIG. 7))

_ua.o .— Wmuzwm\\,iﬁmn

REFER TO Fla 34

P S
N = a|a oo

~N | OO AW N =

Forlr— Xkt
FIX T0 GEARS HOUSING

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CC_LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN?



YOOF5062

vooFsos2 62.BATTERY SWITCH
Fig.62.BATTERY SWITCH

(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF. LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTyY
NYFYRLYF A ® (© O &
Dm.on BATTERY SWITCH 1 1 12331077640  SWITCH, BATTERY T T
2 1 22724-800380  SCREW 8X 38 2 2 2 2 2 2

m Remarks
1 1)OPTIONAL FOR 3GM30,3GM30VE,3GM30C,

|
| 3GM30F & 3GM30FVE “

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT



YDOF5062 voorsos2 ©3.WIRE HARNESS

. A)=3GM30 D)=3GM30C
Fig.63.WIRE HARNESS (B-3GMAOVE (EraGMa0r
(C)=3GM308 (F)=3GM30FVE
REF. LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A B © O (B (F
. ou R I ATEE 5 1 1 12827077921  HARNESS, WIRE 1 1 1
Fig. WIRE HARNESS ! 1-1 1 128271-77920  HARNESS, WIRE 1 1 1 1
e (A=E14020) (C=E00396) (D=E01583) (E=E14015)
1 12 1 128271-77921  HARNESS, WIRE 11 11 1
(A=E14187) (C=E00396) (D=E01643) (E=E14181)
2 2 46150-003680  FUSE 30A 11 1 11
3 1 12477077940  PROTECTOR T 1 1 1 1 1
: 4 1 12407077950  CLAMP AR T T T
5 1 26106-080142  BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED 111
6 1 128170-77500  HARNESS, WIRE 1 111
I 6 1 128391-77700  HARNESS, WIRE(3M S T T B
(A=E14020) (C=E00396) {D=E01583) (E=E14015)

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN?



YOOF5062 voorsgsz  64.CLUTCH

. (A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
Fig.64 CLUTCH (B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM308 (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
_H _ mmh Q m :\ ¢;| ® ® © O (B F
1 1 128371-81010  CLUTCH KMB3A 1=2.36 1 1 1
oA 1 128374-81110  CLUTCH KM3P 1=2.36 1 5 1
{A=E01888) (C=EQ01486) (E=E01888)
2 1 128371-81020  CLUTCH KMB3A =261 1 1 1
I 2 1 128374-81120  CLUTCH KM3P 1=2.61 1 1 1
(A=E01888) (C=EQ0146) (E=E01888)
3 1 128371-81030  CLUTCH KMB3A I=3.20 1 1
|3 1 128374-81130  CLUTCH KM3P 1=3.20 1 1
(A=E01888) (E=E01888)
4 1 128371-81050  DISK, DAMPER 1 1 1
| 4 1 177070-03501  DISK (NON-ASB.) 11 1 11
(A=E11483) (C=E00343) (E=E11458)
5 1 26013-080142  BOLT M 8X 14 6 & & 6 6
5 1 26106-080282  BOLT M 8X 28 PLATED 8 8 8
6-1 1 26106-080502  BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 8
CORBIA5A RBLTOEEA, ceearog
TRl Ao TERAL AV SR I 62 1 26106-080282  BOLT M 8X 28 PLATED 8
(C=E00146)
7 1 128171-81150  SPACER 1
(C=E00109)
174 1 128171-81150  SPACER 1
(C=E00146)
8 1 128374-81310  CLUTCH ASSY I=2.36 1 1
8 1 128374-81320  CLUTCH ASSY I=2.61 1 1
10 1 128374-81330  CLUTCH ASSY =3.20 1 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO ,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YOOF 5062 YOOF5062 65.DUMPER DISK

. {A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
Fig.65.DUMPER DISK (B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
{C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF. LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
(A) (B) (C) (D) (B) (F
HoINF4RY 1 1 128371-81050  DISK, DAMPER 1
Fig. DUMPER DISK 1-1 1 177070-03501  DISK (NON-ASB.) 1
(D=E01177)
2 1 26013-080142 BOLTM8X 14 6
2

REFER TO FIG.24

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT



YOOF5062 YOOF5062 66.TAPER COUPLING

A)=3GM30 D)=3GM30C
Fig.66. TAPER COUPLING menwozwgm Mm“nwogwom
(C)=3GM308 (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
@ ® © O B
F=INhy T4 1 1 48110-028063  COUPLING 28, TAPER 1 1 1
Fig. °° TAPER COUPLING Po4a 1 48110025063  COUPLING 25 TAPER 1
(C=E00364)

2 1 48110032411  SCREW 11 4
3 1 26756-080002  LOCK NUT M8 PLATED 11
4 1 26106-100322  BOLT M10X 32 PLATED 4 4 4
5 1 26706-100002  NUT M10 4 4 2

Remarks
1)OPTIONAL FOR 3GM30 & 3GM30VE

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1




YOOF5062

Fig.67.CLUTCH REMOTE CONTROL

. N 727v¥YEQr
Fig. o CLUTCH REMOTE CONTROL

REFER TO FIG.6

> —u

67.CLUTCH REMOTE CONTROL

YOOF5062
(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
(A B € O (E)
1 1 128170-86300 BRACKET, CABLE 1 1 1 1 1
2 1 26106-080142 BOLT M 6X 14 PLATED 2 2 2 2 2
3 1___41710-000410  CLAMP 1 1 1 1 1
4 1 121574-86320 RETAINER 1 1 1 1 1
5 1 26557-050122  SCREW M 5X 12 2 2 2 2 2
6 1 22212-050000  SPRING WASHER 5 2 2 2 2 2

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO_LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YOOF5062 voors0s2 ©68.PANEL(A-TYPE)

. A)=3GM30¢ D)=3GM30C
Fig.68.PANEL(A-TYPE) meuuo_sw%m meuwogwom
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A B ©) ® E F
) 0 MHRE (AR T) 1 1 128270-91001  PANEL ASSY, INSTRUM 11 1 1
Fig. PANEL (A-TYPE) 2 2 128270-91010  HOUSING, PANEL ' 1
3 2 128270-91020 _ PACKING 11 14
o s 4 2 128270-91031  HARNESS, WIRE 11 1 1
REFER TG FIGBT :\\ /M@b g ﬁ 5 2 128270-91040 LAMP, PILOT 3 3 3 3 3
P 7 5 3 46150001110 BULB(12V3W/G11.BA9S) 3 3 3 3 3
o 7 2 128270-91230  COVER 1 1 1 1 1
8 2 124070-91250  SWITCH W/KEY 11 11
9 3 124070-91280  KEY, SWITCH R 11
10 3 26716050002 NUTM5 4 4 4 4 a
1 3 22217-050000  SPRING WASHER 5 4 4 4 4 a
12 2 124070-91300  SWITCH 1 1
13 2 128270-91350  BUZZER, ALARM 11 11
14 2 128270-91360  PACKING, BUZZER I 1
15 2 128170-91810  SCREWMS 4 4 4 4 4
1 2 128170-91820  WASHER 5 4 4 4 4 a
17 2 128170-91830  PLATE NUT M5 4 4 4 4 4
r 18 1 12839177860 HARNESS, WIRE 1 11
(A=E14020) (C=E00396) (E=E14015)

18 \\JNWW\

Remarks
1YOPTIONAL FOR 3GM30,3GM30VE, 3GM30F,
3GM30FVE

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT




YOOF5062 voorsos2 69.TOOL

. (A)=3GM30 (0)=3GM30C
Fig.69.TOOL (B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF  LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION aTY

(A (B) (€ D (B (F

704507-92100 BOX ASSY, TOOL
28110-100130 WRENCH 10X13
28110-120140 WRENCH 12X14
28110-170190 WRENCH 17X19
28110-220240 WRENCH 22X24
104200-92350 DRIVER, SCREW

Fig. 00 wncmr

-

~N OO s W
LI ST ST NS I SRR
FEORN

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.LTD and YANMAR AGR!ICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YOOF5062

Fig.70.STARTING MOTOR COMPONENT PART

Bn.ﬂo

AP=F 1 A GE~R AP~y

STARTING MOTOR COMPONENT PART

70.STARTING MOTOR COMPONENT PART

YOOF5062
(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)y=3GM30F
(C)=3GM308B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY

A B) (€) (D) (E) (F
1 1 128170-77010 STARTER 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 2 X211451005 ARMATURE 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 2 X21148110 WASHER SET, THRUST 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 2 X211471565 STOPPER SET, PINION 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 2 X211462101 COIL ASSY, FIELD 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 3 X21143215 SCREW, CORE 4 4 4 4 4 4
7 3 X21145312 BRUSH (+) 2 2 2 2 2 2
8 2 X211413005 COVER ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 3 X21145352 METAL 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 2 X211433101 HOLDER 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 3 X21148313 BRUSH (-) 2 2 2 2 2 2
12 3 X2114314 SPRING 4 4 4 4 4 4
13 2 X21144454 PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 2 X2114150086 PINION ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 2 X211476503 CASE ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1
186 3 X21144661 METAL, GEAR CASE 1 1 1 1 1 1
17 2 X21146963 COVER 1 1 1 1 1 1
18 2 X21149652 LEVER SET, SHIFT 1 1 1 1 1 1
19 2 X211447009 SWITCH 1 1 1 1 1 1
20 2 X21148852 BOLT, THROUGH 2 2 2 2 2 2
21 2 X21142835 SCREW SET 2 2 2 2 2 2
22 2 X21145866 BOLT 2 2 2 2 2 2

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



VOOF5062 voorsos2  71.GENERATOR COMPONENT PART

) (A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
Fig.71. GENERATOR COMPONENT PART (B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

wn ® ©C @ E F
] N.— P N et e P s A L) 1 1 12977277200  GENERATOR(12V-55A) o1 1111
Fig. GENERATOR COMPONENT PART 2 2 XL15571001 ROTOR ASSY 11 111
‘‘‘‘ 3 3 X6201SD BALL BEARING L R R N
4 2 XL15542001 STATOR ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 2 XL15553002 COVER ASSY, REAR AR T T T B
8 3 XL22553012 COVER, REAR (A R R
7 3 XL1556315 REGULATOR ASSY BRUSH T o1 1 111
8 4 XL2255330 BRUSH ASSY R T EE T
9 4 XL12013262 BRUSH 2 2 2 2 2 2
10 4 XTR1Z63 REGULATOR I
11 4 XL2251318 CONDENCER ASSY 111
12 4 XL13513134 BOLT M5 2 2 2 2 2 2
13 3 XL2253320 DIODE ASSY 11 1 1 11
14 2 XL2253400 FRONT COVER ASSY AR T A R R
15 3 XL15014042 BEARING RETAINER LR S B R |
16 3 X6203BM BALL BEARING T 11111

17 2 XL22555001 PULLEY ASSY 1 CEE
e® a7 2 XL1557500 PULLEY ASSY 1 o T 1

(A=E06576) {C=E00254) (D=E00686) (E=E06565)
18 2 XL15018015 BOLT, THROUGH 4 4 4 4 4 2
19 2 XL1501810 NUT ASSY, PULLEY L R
20 2 XL15028001 SCREW ASSY T 11 1
L 13 18

Remarks
2) NOT ILLUSTRATED

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1




YOOF5062 voorsos2  72.MIXING ELBOW(OPTIONAL)

. (A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
_u_o .72.MIXING mrwo<<AO —u._._OZ>—.v (B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GMB30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTYy

A B © O E (F

1 1 124070-13520 ELBOW, MIXING 1 1 1 1

3 2 124070-13300 ELBOW (PT3/8) 1 1 1 1

4 2 27233-250000 PLUG 25 1 1 1 1

5 1 104214-13580 JOINT 1 1 1 1

6 1 128370-49250 PIPE, COOLING WATER 1 1 1 1

7 1 23000-025000 CLAMP 25 2 2 2 2

8 1 128370-13610 ELBOW, EXHAUST 1 1 1 1

9 1 26116-080402 BOLT M 8X 40 PLATED 2 2 2

9-1 1 26203-080452 BOLT M 8X 45 2 2 2 2
(A=E01538) (C=E00133) (D=E00212)

10 1 26116-080602 BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED 2 2 2

10-1 1 26203-080652 BOLT M 8X 65 2 2 2 2
(A=E01538) (C=E00133) (D=E00212)

11 1 128370-13230 GASKET 1 1 1
(A=E01538) (C=E00133) (D=£00212)

114 1 128370-13231  GASKET 1 1
(A=E05446) (C=E00215) (D=E00123)

12 2 121575-49300 JOINT PT 3/8 1 1 1 1
(A=E01538) (C=E00133) (D=E00212)

13 2 128370-13220 SPACER 1 1 1 1
(A=E01538) {C=E00133) (D=E00212)

14 1 128370-13200 GASKET 1 1 1

| 14-1 1 128370-13201 GASKET, (NON-ASB ) 1 1 1 1
(A=E11532) (C=E00343) (D=E£01203)

REFER TO Fio 16

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN]



00F5082 voorsos2  73MIXING ELBOW(OPTIONAL)
. A)=3GM30 D)=3GM30C
Fig.73.MIXING ELBOW(OPTIONAL) A (EIaaMaoF
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF. LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
. A ® © © E
. Nu SXRVUTILRF T ay) 1 1 124070-13520  ELBOW, MIXING 1
Fig. MIXING ELBOW(OPTIONAL) 3 2 124070-13300  ELBOW (PT3/8) 11
4 2 27233-250000  PLUG 25 1
5 1 10421413580  JOINT 1
6 1 128690-49250  PIPE, COOLING WATER 14
7 1 23000-025000  CLAMP 25 2 2
5 1 128370-13610  ELBOW, EXHAUST T
9 1 26203-080402 BOLT M 8X 40 2 2
10 1 26203-080602  BOLT M 8X 60 2 2
1 1 128370-13200  GASKET 1
{E=FROM 1ST)
R 1 128370-13201  GASKET, (NON-ASB) 11
(E=E11515)

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



74.LUB.OIL WASTE PUMP(OPTIONAL)

YOOF5062 YO00F5062
. (A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
Fig.74.LUB.OIL WASTE PUMP(OPTIONAL) (B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM308 (F)=3GM30FVE
REF.  LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION aTY
(A} (B) (C) () ((E) (F
1 1 28210-000080 PUMP 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 1 128275-39710 PIPE, LUB OIL 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 3 3 3 3 3

3 1 23080-018000 CLAMP 18

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT



> BILGE PUMP(12V)(OP)

-7 ASSY
CABLE ASSY

E— 9 ASSY qu.w
A0TOR ASSY

AhL—F  em g
5 INES = <
TRAINER SE VLA yF ASSY
VACUUM SWITCH ASSY

—

75.ELECTRIC BILGE PUMP(12V)(OP)

YO0F5062
(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GMB30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF. LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
(A) (B) (C) (D) (B) (F
1 1 977782-00122 PUMP(12V), BILGE 1 1 1 1 1 1
I 2 2 XBP2901200 MOTOR ASSY. 1 1 1 1 1 1
! 2-1 2 XBP19802200 MOTER ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 2 XBP1901300 PUMP SET 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 2 XBP 1902400 VACUUM SWITCH ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 2 XBP1905500 CABLE ASSY. 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 2 XBP1902810 STRAINER 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 2 XBP1901820 OUTLET 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 2 XBP1901830 HOSE 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 2 XBP1901910 SPACER 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 2 XBP1901920 CLAMP 1 1 1 1 1 1
11 2 XBP1901950 SCREW SET 1 1 1 1 1 1
12 2 947859-20010 IMPELLER 1 1 1 1 1 1

Ry gy~ XF—F 4G R4 5F

NREAGLAAL 7 F
_ VACUUM SWITCH

+ 7 ASSY
PUMP ASSY

rks
ISPRINT:REFER TO THE NEXT ITEM.

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO ,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT



005082 voorsoss  76-KINGSTON COCK(OPTIONAL)
) (A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
Fig.76. KINGSTON COCK(OPTIONAL) (B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM308B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF.  LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
. e N W ® © O € F
E N o M.._ﬂ %m.ﬁcﬂ \ono_ o\_AQSA_ﬁ_%o\z m_r% ) 1 1 43662015020  COCK ASSY, SEA WATER T
g 2 1 124223-49050 PIPE, COOLING WATER 1 1
3 1 23000-025000 CLAMP 25 2 2
4 1 43666-020951 COVER, STRAINER 1 1
2 5 1 22724-800380 SCREW 8X 38 4 4
) _

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN]



YOOF5062

Fig.77.FUEL TANK(OPTIONAL)

2+3—

) €

-7

77 FUEL TANK(OPTIONAL)

YOOF5062
(A)=3GM30 (B)=3GM30C
(B)=3GMB3OVE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF. LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
N B © O E F
1 1 83213-003012 TANK (30L), FUEL 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 1 124070-59060 PIPE, FUEL OIL 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 2 124070-58130 PIPE, FUEL OIL 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 2 138603-59380 CAP NUT 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 2 23010-014000 CLAMP 14 2 2 2 2 2 2

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YOOF5062 voorsosz  78-ENGINE STOP CABLE(OPTIONAL)

Fig.78 ENGINE STOP CABLE(OPTIONAL) (B)=2GM20VE (E)=a0M30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
Ay (BY (€ O (& (F
. AbhyFHr—TL(FTay) 1 1 10427167550  CABLE L=3000 Tt 1 1 11
ﬂ_m.ﬂm ENGINE STOP CABLE (OPTIONAL)

S a@

i
REFER TO FiG.3, 4

e K

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO_LTD and YANMAR AGRICUL TURAL EQUIPMFN1



YOOF5062

Fig.79. TAPER COUPLING(OPTIONAL)

sl:,&\u ,\ FAToaw
Fig. No TAPER COUPLING (OPTIONAL)

o —.

voorsosz 79 TAPER COUPLING(OPTIONAL)

(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF. LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
Ay B () O (| (F
1 1 48110-032502 COUPLING 1 1
2 1 48110-032411 SCREW 1 1
3 1 26756-080002 LOCKNUTM8BPLATED L
4 1 26106-100322 BOLT M10X 32 PLATED 4 4
5 1 26706-100002 NUT M10 4 4
6 1 48110-028063 COUPLING 28, TAPER 1 1

(E=EXXX)

Remarks
1SELECT PART.

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YOOF5062

Fig.80.COUPLING(OPTIONAL)

rie. 80 ToiFL

s
NG (0

# T3
PTIONAL

)
)

voorsos2  80.COUPLING(OPTIONAL)

(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF. LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A) B (€ O (B
1 1 105583-85900 COUPLING (22), SOLID 1 1 1 1
2 1 26106-100322 BOLT M10X 32 PLATED 4 4 4 4
3 1 26706-100002 NUT M10 4 4 4 4

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN?







YOOF5062

Fig.82.SLIT COUPLING(OPTIONAL)

e 82 &7

rho
CaUPL

82.SLIT COUPLING(OPTIONAL)

YOOF5062
(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM308 (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A B ©) O & F
1 1 104214-83980 COUPLING (20), SLIT 1 1 1 1 1
2 1 26106-100322 BOLT M10X 32 PLATED 4 4 4 4 4
3 1 26450-080282 BOLTM8X 28 4 4 4 4 4
4 1 26706-100002 NUT M10 4 4 4 4 4

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YOOF5062

Fig.83.SINGLE LEVER CONTROL(OPTIONAL)

voorsosz  83.SINGLE LEVER CONTROL(OPTIONAL)

(Ay=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM3OVE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
Ay B (O (D) |\ (F
1 1 128170-86500 MOUNT 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 1 196311-34250 HEAD, REMOTE-CONTROL 1 1 1 1
2-1 1 41730-000680 HEAD, REMOTE-CONTROL 1 1 1 1 1 1
(A=EXXX) (C=EXXX) (D=EXXX) (E=EXXX)
3 1 41710-000380 CABLE L=4000 2 2 2 2 2 2

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1




YOOF5062 voorsoge 84.PANEL(B-TYPE)(OPTIONAL)

. A)=3GM30 D)=3GM30C
Fig.84. PANEL(B-TYPE)(OPTIONAL) (B)-aGMsOVE (Eiacmaor
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A B © @ (E) F
h A % (FFva) 1 1 128170-91001  PANEL ASSY, INSTRUM 111 1 1 1
Fig. m A YPE) (OPTIONAL) I 2 2 128170-91010 HOUSING, PANEL 1 1 1 1 1 1
|3 2 128170-91020  GASKET 11111
L 4 2 128170-91031  HARNESS, WIRE o111 1
REFER TO FI6.87 5 3 46150-001110  BULB(12V3W/G11.BA9S) 4 4 4 4 4 4
I 6 2 128170-91100  TACHOMETER (P=97) R D R
7 3 46150-001110  BULB(12V3W/G11.BASS) 1T+ 1 11
8 3 26716-050002 NUTMS5 2 2 2 2 2 2
9 3 22217-050000  SPRING WASHER 5 2 2 2 2 2 2
T 2 124070-91250  SWITCH W/KEY T4 1111
11 3 124070-81200  KEY, SWITCH R T T S
12 3 26716-050002  NUTMS5 4 4 4 4 4 2
13 3 22217-050000  SPRING WASHER 5 4 4 4 4 4 a4
| 14 2 124070-91300 SWITCH 1 1 1 1 1 1
L 15 2 128170-91310  SWITCH, LAMP R
1 16 2 104271-91351 BUZZER 1 1 1 1 1 1
Y 2 128170-91810  SCREW M5 6 6 6 6 6 6
118 2 128170-91820 _ WASHER 5 6 6 6 5 8.8
T 2 128170-91830  PLATE NUT M5 6 6 6 6 6 6
20 1 128170-91160  SENSOR, TACHOMETER T 111
L2 1 128391-77860  HARNESS, WIRE 111
(A=E14020} (C=E00396) (D=E01583) (E=E14015)

20

S it SAYr PV g Ty
LYWHEEL :m:m_\zm bt

N]
=3
X
=3t

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



OOF5062 voorsos2  85.PANEL(B-TYPE,NEW,OPTIONAL)

] Ay=3GM30 D)=3GM30C
Fig.85. PANEL(B-TYPE,NEW,OPTIONAL) (BracMs0vE (E1-aGMa0F
{C)=3GM30B {F)=3GM30FVE
P/C NEWS No:Y00F5062-3 = . . REF. LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
_ncm:mzm?moom: . m m mi_.mmﬁ AWQAU.. wmm, *T3y) A B © O E
Fig. [NSTRUMENT "PANEL" (B-TYPE, NEW, OPTIONAL) T TEReTeTia PANELASSY INSTRUW :
2 2 128391-91200 METER, TACHO./HOUR 1
3 2 129574-91870 WIRE 1
4 2 124617-81980 BULB 6
i 5 2 119183-91860 WIRE 1
{ 5-9 2 128391-91260 BOX, ARARM 1
8 2 128391-91860 WIRE 1
7 2 128391-91700 PACKING 1
8 2 129170-91650 COVER 1
9 2 129574-91410 BRACKET 1
10 2 121575-91250 SWITCH W/KEY 1
1" 2 123482-91291 KEY, SWITCH 1
12 2 104271-91352 BUZZER 1
13 2 129170-91800 SWITCH 1
14 2 129574-91780 CAP 2
15 2 129574-91790 SWITCH 1
16 2 120324-91690 BLIND 1
17 2 129170-91810 BLIND 1
18 2 128391-91930 PANEL 1
19 2 129574-91620 COVER 1
. 20 2 129574-91420 BRACKET 1
21 2 129574-91720 GASKET 1
22 2 128391-91640 COVER 1
23 2 128391-81440 PLATE 1
24 2 128391-81740 GASKET 1
25 2 120324-91610 COVER 1
26 2 129574-91710 GASKET 1
27 2 129574-91750 GASKET 1
28 2 129574-91770 KNOB 2
29 2 129574-91650 COVER 1
30 2 127692-91410 SCREW 8
31 2 127692-91440 SCREW 4
32 2 127692-91450 SCREW 2
33 2 128391-91850 HARNESS, WIRE 1
34 3 124617-91990 FUSE (3A) 1
35 2 127687-91870 BOLT 6X 35 6
36 2 127687-91880 WASHER [
| 37 2 129574-91760 BLIND 1
(C="1994.01)
38 1 128391-77700 HARNESS, WIRE(3M 1

Remarks

(1)FOR 3GM30B TYPE NEW PANEL
(E/#00396)

(M)MISPRINT.REFER TO THE NEXT ITEM

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO..LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN]




YOOF5062

Fig.86.PANEL(A-TYPE)(OPTIONAL)

HB®AL2S N (F T a)
Dm‘mo :umm_.;n:_umv 110

86.PANEL(A-TYPE)(OPTIONAL)

REFER T0 FIG 87

YOOF5062
(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM308 (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
W @ © O B F

1 1 128371-91000  PANEL ASSY, INSTRUM 1

2 2 128270-91010  HOUSING, PANEL 1

3 2 128270-91020  PACKING - 1

4 2 12837191030  HARNESS, WIRE 1

5 2 128270-81040  LAMP, PILOT 4

5 3 46150-001110  BULB(12V3W/G11.BAS) 4

7 2 12407081250  SWITCH W/KEY 1

8 3 12407091290  KEY, SWITCH 1

9 3 26716-050002  NUTMS5 4

10 3 22217-050000  SPRING WASHER 5 4

1 2 124070-91300  SWITCH 1

12 2 128270-91350 _ BUZZER, ALARM )

13 2 128270-91360  PACKING, BUZZER 1

14 2 128170-91810  SCREW M5 4

15 2 128170-91820  WASHER § 4

16 2 128170-91830  PLATE NUT M5 4

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YOOF5062 voorsos2 87.EXTENSION WIRE(OPTIONAL)

Fig.87 EXTENSION WIRE(OPTIONAL) (B aamaOvE (Eraamsor
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF. LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
. A ® € O™ (E) (F
“N IHZRFUYawa-K#ATLay) 1 1 128170-77500  HARNESS, WIRE 1 1+ 11 1
Fig. EXTENSON WIRE (OPTIONAL)

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT



YOOF5062 voorsos2  88.SPECIAL TOOL(OPTIONAL)

. A)=3GM30 D)=3GM30C
Fig.88.SPECIAL TOOL(OPTIONAL) (B)-20MaOVE (E1-aGMaoF
(C)=3GM308B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

s . A (B (€C) (D) () (F

—.n_m. m Mﬁ—umeHmW_.A&WND\_. Am_u.“w. _ D z> _.V 1 1 728270-92400 TOOL, ASSY, SPECIAL 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 2 124550-35350 WRENCH, FILTER 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 2 101200-92140 TOOL, PISTON&RING 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 2 101104-92180 PULLER, NOZZLE 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 2 124085-92210 REMOVER, VALVE 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 2 124085-92250 REMOVER, VALVE GUIDE 1 1 1 1 1 1

7 2 124085-92260 REMOVER, PISTON PIN 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 2 124085-92270 REMOVER, PIN BUSH 1 1 1 1 1 1

9 2 124085-92400 REPLACER, MAIN BERG. 1 1 1 1 1 1

16 3 26716-160002 NUT M16 2 2 2 2 2 2

17 2 124085-92700 WRENCH 1 1 1 1 1 1

18 2 28110-270300 WRENCH 27X30 1 1 1 1 1 1

19 2 28150-040000 BAR WRENCH 1 1 1 1 1 1

20 2 28150-050000 BAR WRENCH 1 1 1 1 1 1

21 2 28210-000031 RAPPING TOOL 1 1 1 1 1 1

22 2 28210-000070 LAPPING POWDER 1 1 1 1 1 1

23 2 28312-200750 THICKNESS GAUGE 1 1 1 1 1 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN



YOOF5062

Fig.89.REPAIR PART(OPTIONAL)

89.REPAIR PART(OPTIONAL)

YOOF5062
(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM308 (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A (B () (D) () (F
1 1 728374-92500 REPAIR SET 1 1 1 1
2 2 128374-01330 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1 1
2-1 2 128374-01911 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1 1 1
(A=E04576) (C=E00202) (D=E00119)
3 2 128370-13200 GASKET 1 1 1
| 3-1 2 128370-13230 GASKET 1 1 1
(A=E01538) (C=E00133) (D=E00212)
! 3-2 2 128370-13231 GASKET 1 1 1 1
(A=E05449) (C=E00215) (D=E00123)
4 2 121450-13250 GASKET, EXH.MANIFOLD 1 1 1
! 4-1 2 121450-13251 GASKET, (NON-ASB)) 1 1 1 1
(A=E11532) (C=E00343) (D=E01203)
5 2 705311-22500 RING SET 3 3 3 3
10 2 124450-35100 FILTER, LUB. OIL 1 1 1
! 10-1 2 119660-35150 FILTER, LUB. QIL 1 1 1 1
(A=E11532) (C=E00343) (D=E01203)
11 2 124060-39451 SENDER, OIL PRESSURE 1 1 1 1
12 2 104211-42070 IMPELLER, C. WATER 1 1 1 1
13 2 105582-49200 THERMOSTAT 1 1 1 1
14 2 128275-91340 SWITCH, THERMO(65C 1 1 1 1
15 2 124770-53000 NOZZLE ASSY,F.INJECT 3 3 3 3
18 2 104500-55710 ELEMENT, FUEL 1 1 1 1
19 2 104511-78780 V-BELT 1 1 1 1
20 2 128670-77350  V-BELT (A-31) 11 1A
21 2 27210-200300 ZINC, ANTI-CORROSIVE 3 3 3 3
22 2 46150-003680 FUSE 30A 1 1 1 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN



YOOF5062 voorsoss 90.REPAIR PART(OPTIONAL)

. A)=3GM30 D)=3GM30C
Fig.90.REPAIR PART(OPTIONAL) meumozu?m meuuo_swom
(C)=3GM30B (F)=3GM30FVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
Ay B) (C) (D) ()
ARFTIN=Y (AT 3w) 1 1 72839192500  REPAIR SET PR
ﬂ_m.oo REPAIR PART (OPTIONAL) 2 2 12837401330  GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1
21 2 128374-01911  GASKET, CYL. HEAD 11
(E=E04594)
3 2 128370-13200  GASKET 1
31 2 128370-13201  GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1
(E=E11515)
4 2 121450-13250  GASKET, EXH.MANIFOLD 1
41 2 121450-13251  GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 11
(E=E11515)
5 2 705311-22500  RING SET 3 3
10 2 124450-35100  FILTER, LUB. OIL 1
10-1 2 119660-35150  FILTER, LUB. OIL 1
’ R (E=E11515)
) 11 2 124060-39451  SENDER, OIL PRESSURE 1T
3 ‘4 . 12 2 124223-42091  IMPELLER, C. WATER 11
13 2 121750-49800  THERMOSTAT 1
14 2 127610-91350  SWITCH, THERMO 1
15 2 124770-53000  NOZZLE ASSY,F.INJECT 3 3
18 2 104500-55710  ELEMENT, FUEL T
19 2 10451178780 V-BELT 1
20 2 12473242200  V-BELT (A-37) 1 1
10 21 2 46150-003680  FUSE 30A 1
13
7]

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN?



YOOF5062

Fig.91.GASKET SET(OPTIONAL)

91.GASKET SET(OPTIONAL)

O—Q

10

25 26

7

8

bl

30

YOOF5062
(A)=3GM30 (D)=3GM30C
(B)=3GM30VE (E)=3GM30F
(C)=3GM308B (F)=3GM3OFVE
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTyY
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F
1 1 728374-92600 GASKET SET 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 2 128374-01330 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1 1 1
241 2 128374-01911 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1 1 1 1 1
(A=E04576) (C=E00202) (D=E00119) (E=E04594)
3 2 121575-01510 GASKET, GEAR HOUSING 1 1 1 1
3-1 2 121575-01511 GASKET, (NON-ASB)) 1 1 1 1 1 1
(A=E11532) (C=E00343) (D=E01203) (E=E11515)
4 2 121450-01751 GASKET, OIL SUMP 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 2 121520-01850 GASKET, F.FEED PUMP 1 1 1 1 ~
5-1 2 121520-01851 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 1 1 1 1 1
(A=E10103) (C=E00309) (D=E01060) (E=E10104)
6 2 121575-01860 GASKET, COVER 1 1 1 1
| 6-1 2 121575-01861 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 1 1 1 1 1
(A=E11532) (C=E00343) (D=E01203) (E=E11515)
7 2 124240-01882 GASKET, HYD.OIL PUMP 1 1 1 1
7-1 2 124240-01883 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 1 1 1 1 1
(A=E10103) (C=E00309) (D=E01060) (E=E10104)
8 2 105225-02020 O-RING 1 1 1 1 1 1
] 2 121000-03070 GASKET 1 9 1 1 1 1
10 2 121450-11310 GASKET, BONNET 1 1 1 1 1 1
11 2 121450-11680 GASKET, COVER 1 1 1 1
t 11-1 2 121450-11681 GASKET, (NON-ASB)) 1 1 1 1 1 1
(A=E11532) (C=E00343) (D=E01203) (E=E11515)
12 2 128370-13180 GASKET 1 1 1 1
1 1241 2 128370-13181 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 1 1 1 1 1
(A=E11532) (C=E00343) (D=E01203) (E=E11515)
13 2 121450-32021 GASKET, L.O.PUMP 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 2 124160-34844 GASKET 1 1 1 1
| 14-1 2 124160-34845 GASKET, (NON-ASB)) 1 1 1 1 1 1
(A=E11532) (C=E00343) (D=E01203) (E=E11515)
15 2 121000-42051 GASKET, C.W.PUMP 1 1 1 1 1 1
16 2 104211-42090 GASKET 1 1 1 1 1 1
17 2 124223-42110 GASKET 1 1 1 1 1 1
18 2 121450-44410 GASKET, BRACKET 1 1 1 1 1 1
19 2 104211-49160 PACKING 1 1 1 1 1 1
20 2 129350-49540 GASKET, THERMO. 1 1 1 1
20-1 2 124736-49540 GASKET, THERMO. 1 1 1 1 1 1
(A=EXXX) (C=EXXX) (D=EXXX) (E=EXXX)
21 2 23414-080000 GASKET 8, ROUND 20 20 20 20 20
22 2 23414-100000 GASKET 10, ROUND 5 5 5 5 5 5
23 2 23414-120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 200 200 20 20 20 2
24 2 23414-250000 GASKET 25,ROUND 5 5 5 5 5 5
25 2 24311-000100 O-RING 1A P-10.0 2 2 2 2 2 2
26 2 24311-000160 O-RING 1A P-16.0 1 1 1 1 1 1
“““““ 27 2 24311-000700 O-RING 1A P-70.0 2 2 2 2 2 2
28 2 24321-000350 O-RING 1A G-35.0 1 1 1 1 1 1
29 2 43400-500390 SEAL WASHER 68 2 2 2 2 2 2
30 2 43400-500450 SEAL WASHER 128 2 2 2 2 2 2

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR COC.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT



YOOF5062 YOOF5062 92.CLUTCH HOUSING

. (A)=KM3A D)=

Fig.92.CLUTCH HOUSING ®)= (E)=

€)= (F=

REF. LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
&) B (© © (€ F
. o 725y Fhr—2X 1 1 17707002011 HOUSING, CLUTCH 1
Fig. CLUTCH CASE 2 1 177088-02001  COVER, SIDE 1
3 1 24341000800  O-RING 1A S-60.0 1
4 1 26116-080202  BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 4
REFER 1O FIG 93, 5 1 22287-080000  LOCKING WASHER 4
10 5 1 177088-02350  SHIM SET 1
7 1 17707002031  FLANGE, CLUTCH 1
8 1 26116080252  BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 8
5 1 177090-02250  SHIM SET 1
10 1 177088-02450  DIPSTICK 1
11 1 23414160021  GASKET 16 1
REFER TO FIG.93 12 1 177088-02950 SEAL SC25 40 8, OlL 1 . _

1 1 177088-02061  SEAL MHSA34 44 8 0IL 1
14 1 177088-02070  SEAL, OIL 1
15 1 23883-100002  PLUG 10 1
16 1 23414-100000  GASKET 10, ROUND 1
17 1 22312100160  PARALLEL PIN 10X16 2

REFER 70 FIG94 Y

REFER TO FIG95 414

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



VO0F5062 voorsosz  93.INPUT SHAFT & SUPPORT SHAFT

Fig.93 INPUT SHAFT & SUPPORT SHAFT o .
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY

1 177088-03400 ROLLER BERING

1 177070-03030 SHAFT, INPUT
177070-03010 SHAFT, INPUT
177070-03020 SHAFT, INPUT
177070-03301 SHAFT, REVERSE IDLE
177088-03311 GEAR (Z=26), IDLE
177088-03331 NEEDLE BERG #K 162213
1 177088-03341 WASHER, THRUST

1 24341-000120 O-RING 1A 8-12.0

A a aiaan

LX)

O 0N AW 2
aa a

o aN

REFER 10 FI6.92

o

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENY



YOOF5062 voorsosz 94.OUTPUT SHAFT

A (A)=KM3A (D)=
Fig.94. OUTPUT SHAFT (B)= (E)=
©= (F)=
REF. LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Q1Y
W ® © © € F
. 0 h. rdr B AN P A 1 1 177070-03040  SHAFT, OUTPUT 1
Fig. OUTPUT SHAFT 2 1 17707003070  CONE,DRIVE 1
3 1 17707003130  GEAR (Z=59), FORWARD 1
4 1 17707003111 GEAR (Z=60), REV. 1
5 1 177070-03121 GEAR (Z=64), FORWARD 1
6 1 177070-03111  GEAR (Z=60), REV. 1
7 1 177070-03190  RACE, BEARING INNER 2
8 1 177070-03200  NEEDLE BEARING 2
9 1 177070-03230  COLLAR (A), THRUST 2
10 1 177070-03250  COLLAR (B), THRUST 2
1 1 177088-03272  NUT 2
12 1 17707003550  COUPLING, OUTPUT 1
13 T 24311-000210  O-RING 1A P-21.0 1
14 1 24141-302050  ROLLER BEARING 2
15 1 177088-03290  PIN4D-22L 1
16 T 177088-03280  COLLAR 32D-45T 1

REFER T0 FIG.92

—a—

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,L.TD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN?




YOOF5062 voorsosz 95.REMOTE CONTROL DEVICE

Fig.95.REMOTE CONTROL DEVICE Mm“%) Mwm
(€)= (F)=
REF. LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY

z
=
3
B
@
%

, R 1 1 177095-06040  LEVER 1
ﬂ_m.om REMODTE CONTOROL DEVICE 2 1 26106-080252  BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 1
3 1 177088-06010  SHAFT 1
4 1 177095-03190  PIN 2
5 5 1 177088-06020  SPRING 2
6 1 26911-100102  SCREW M10X10 1

1 7 1 23883-100002  PLUG 10

14 8 1 23414-100000  GASKET 10, ROUND
3 3 1 177088-06050  SHIFTER

177088-06070 NEEDLE BERG. #HK3026
177088-06090 CONNECTOR ASSY
177088-06120 CONNECTOR
177088-06170 SPRING, SHIFT
177088-06140 RETAINER, SPRING
177088-06150 CIRCLIP

177088-06160 CIRCLIP

177088-06110 HOLDER

177088-06100 CONNECTOR, HOLDER
22117-060000 WASHER 6
26716-060002 NUT 6

=<

U QR [N (O

REFER TO FIG 82

’
QY
@ ~
[N

S

a@____:—
-

-

[~od
N IO RGN
o|loh [N =0
MR INDRO NN 2

-

2 _/
S

éd;
o o
o ©

10

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



Y0O0F5062 voorsosz  96. TOOL(OPTIONAL)

. AJ=KM3A D)=
Fig.96. TOOL(OPTIONAL) AR .
©) (F)=
REF LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
A B © © B F
IBRAFA T ay) 1 177088-09010  TOOLS ASSY 1
Fig oo TDOL (BPTIONAL) 2 177088-09020  TOOL A 1
3 177088-09030 _ TOOL B 1
, 4 177088-09040  BRACKET 1
5 177088-09050  RETAINER 1
o A 6 177088-09060  PIN 1
14 7 177088-00070  PLATE
8 177088-09080  BOLT ASSY

177088-09090 BOLT

26736-100002 NUT M10
22487-060240 PIN 6X 24
22414-160120 COTTER PIN 1.6X12
26646-040352 WING BOLT
177088-08150 TOOL, DRIVE
177088-09160 JIG, LEVER LOCATING

© S
©
s aa oo
aswivoo|®
S A N[NN RO NINNN]NN =

O N N J S O N

_

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YOOF5062

Fig.97.CLUTCH HOUSING

. 2S5 vFE—2R
n_m.oﬂ CLUTCH HOUSING

REFER TO FIG.98

REFER TO FiG 98B

REFER TO FiG.99

[0
5 [rerer 10 Fia 100

voorsosz  97.CLUTCH HOUSING

23887-100002 PLUG 10

(A)=KM3P (D)=
®)= ®=
©)= F)=

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY

A B © (D) €

1 1 177070-02012  HOUSING, CLUTCH 1
2 1 177088-02120  COVER, SIDE 1
3 1 24321-000400  O-RING 1A G-40.0 1
4 1 26013-080252  BOLT M 8X 25 2
5 1 22312-100160  PARALLEL PIN 10X16 2
5 1 177088-02350  SHIM SET i
7 1 17707002031  FLANGE, CLUTCH 1
8 1 26106-080252  BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 8
° 1 177088-02300  SHIM SET 1
10 1 177088-02451  DIPSTICK, LUB. OIL 1
1 1 24311000180  O-RING 1A P-18.0 1
12 1 177088-02950  SEAL SC25408,0IL 1
13 1 177088-02061  SEAL MHSA34 44 8 0IL 1
14 1 24421-284008  SEAL TC28 40 08, OIL 1

1 1

1 1

23414-100000 GASKET 10, ROUND

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT



YOOF5062

Fig.98.INPUT SHAFT & SUPPORT SHAFT

REFER TO FIG 97

L X2 L]

-—

98.INPUT SHAFT & SUPPORT SHAFT

YOOF5062
(A)=KM3P (D)=
B)= E)=
()= F)=
REF LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
A B © ® E F

1 1 177088-03400  ROLLER BERING 2

2 1 17707003031  SHAFT, INPUT I=2.36 1

3 1 177070-03011  SHAFT, INPUT I=2.61 1

4 1 17707003021  SHAFT, INPUT I=3.20 1

5 1 177070-03302  SHAFT, IDLE GEAR 1

5 1 177088-0331t1  GEAR (Z=26), IDLE 1

7 1 177088-03331  NEEDLE BERG.#K162213 2

8 1 177088-03341  WASHER, THRUST 1

9 1 24341000120 O-RING 1A $-12.0 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



99.0UTPUT SHAFT

YOOF5062 YOOF5062
. A}=KM3P D)=
Fig.99.0UTPUT SHAFT o o
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
@ B € O (€ (F
PR Ty b w7 b 1 1 177070-03041  SHAFT.OUTPUT ]
Tl_m o OUTPUT SHAFT 2 1 177070-03071 CONE DRIVE 1
3 1 177070-03131  GEAR,FORWARD 59 1
4 1 177070-03112  GEAR,FORWARD 60 1
..\A//// 5 1 177070-03122  GEAR,FORWARD 64 1
SIS 6 1 177070-03112  GEAR,FORWARD 60 1
7 1 177070-03190  RACE, BEARING INNER 2
8 1 177070-03200  NEEDLE BEARING 2
9 1 177070-03231  COLLAR (A), THRUST 2
8 10 1 177070-03250  COLLAR (B), THRUST 2
g 7 11 1 177088-03272  NUT 2
__ A e 12 1 177070-03550  COUPLING, OUTPUT 1
-~ 13 1 24311-000210  O-RING 1A P-21.0 1
14 1 24141-302050  ROLLER BEARING 2
15 1 177088-03200  PIN 4D-22L 1
16 1 177088-03280  COLLAR 32D-45T 1
17 1 177088-03540  SPRING 2
18 1 177073-03340  RETAINER 2

REFER TO FIGS7

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YOOF5062

Fig.100.REMOTE CONTROL DEVICE

Mt
ﬂwm.doo wwmgsm CONTOROL DEVICE

REFER TO FIG.87

REFER TO FIG.87

100.REMOTE CONTROL DEVICE

YOOF5062
(A)=KM3P (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
(A) (B8 (C) (D) (B) (F
1 1 177088-06400 LEVER 1
2 1 26106-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 1
3 1 177088-06350 SHAFT, CONTROL 1
4 1 177088-06390 SHIFTER 1
5 1 177088-06101 CONNECTOR 1
6 1 177088-06410 HOLDER 1 -
7 1 22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 1
8 1 26716-060002 NUT 6 1
9 1 177088-06360 BOLT 1
10 1 177088-06370 SPRING 1
11 1 196322-06610 PIN 5X18 1
12 1 22351-020012 SPRING PIN 2X 12 1
13 1 177088-06380 SHIM SET 1

{C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YOOF5062

Fig.101. TOOL(OPTIONAL)

13

voorsosz  101.TOOL(OPTIONAL)

(A)y=KM3P (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(©= F)=
REF. LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
A B (€ (D) B (F

1 1 177088-09010 TOOLS ASSY 1

2 2 177088-09020 TOOLA 1

3 2 177088-09030 TOOLB 1

4 2 177088-09040 BRACKET 1

5 2 177088-09050 RETAINER 1

8 2 177088-09060 PIN t

7 2 177088-09070 PLATE 2

8 2 177088-09080 BOLT ASSY 1

9 3 177088-09090 BOLT 1

10 3 26736-100002 NUT M10 1

1 2 22487-060240 PIN 6X 24 3

12 2 22414-160120 COTTER PIN 1.6X12 4

13 2 26646-040352 WING BOLT 1

14 1 177088-09150 TOOL, DRIVE 1

14

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO..LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YOOF5062

Fig.102.CLUTCH HOUSING

27w Fr—2A
Fig. do CLUTCH CASE

102.CLUTCH HOUSING

YOOF5062
{A)=KM3V (D)=
(B)= €)=
(©)= (F)=
REF LEV. PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A @ © D EF

1 1 177088-02120  COVER, SIDE 1

2 1 177088-02300  SHIM SET 1

3 1 177088-02350  SHIM SET 1

4 1 177088-02430  LABEL 1

5 1 177088-02451  DIPSTICK, LUB. OIL 1

6 1 177070-02511  CASE 1

7 1 17707002520  FLANGE 1

8 1 177088-02950  SEAL SC25408, OIL 1

9 1 22312100160  PARALLEL PIN 10X16 2

10 1 23414-100000  GASKET 10, ROUND 1

1 1 23887-100002  PLUG 10 1

12 1 24311-000180  O-RING 1A P-18.0 1

3 1 24321000400  O-RING 1A G-40.0 1

14 1 24421284008  SEAL TC28 40 08, OIL 1

15 1 26013-080252  BOLT M 8X 25 2

16 1 26016-080252  BOLT M8X 25 8

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CC.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YOOF5062 YOOF5062 103.V-DRIVE HOUSING

] (A)=KM3V (D)=
Fig.103.V-DRIVE HOUSING (B)= (E)=
()= (F)=
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
. @ B (€ O €& F
.— o u VESSLITr—-X 1 1 177070-02680  BUSH 1
Fig. V-DRIVE HOUSIN 2 1 177070-02801  HOUSING(A), V-DRIVE 1
3 1 177070-02811  HOUSING(B), V-DRIVE 1
g 4 1 177070-02820  COVER(A 1
5 1 177070-02830  COVER(B 1
8 1 177070-02840  PARALLEL PIN 1
7 1 177070-02850  SHIM SET 2
8 1 177070-02000  BRACKET(R 1
s 1 177070-02910  BRACKET(L 1
10 1 22287-100000  WASHER 10 8
1 1 22312-100160  PARALLEL PIN 10X16 2
12 1 23414-100000  GASKET 10, ROUND 1
13 1 23887-100002  PLUG 10 ]
14 1 24164-000202  CIRCLIP 20-S 1
15 1 24341-000750  O-RING 1A S-75.0 1
16 1 24341-000750  O-RING 1A S-75.0 ]
17 1 24421-456209  SEAL TC 456209, OIL 1
18 1 24421-557209  SEAL TC55 72 09, OIL 1
19 1 26016-080252  BOLT M 8X 25 10
20 1 26016-080252  BOLT M 8X 25 4
21 1 26106-100252  BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 8
22 1 26450-080202  BOLT M 8X 20 4
23 1 26106-100252  BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 4

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YOOF5062

Fig.104.INPUT SHAFT

Fig. 1

AvTybrvy7t
INPUT SHAFT

104.INPUT SHAFT

YOOF5062
(A)=KM3V (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F

1 1 177070-03011 SHAFT, INPUT I=2.61 1

2 1 177070-03021 SHAFT, INPUT 1=3.20 1

3 1 177070-03031 SHAFT, INPUT 1=2.36 1

4 1 177088-03400 ROLLER BERING 2

5 1 177070-03500 DISK, DAMPER 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT



YOOF5062

Fig.105.SUPPORT SHAFT

3mdﬂv

10 FIG. 1O

YR -+ 7}
SUPPORT SHAFT

1056.SUPPORT SHAFT

YOOF5062
(Ay=KM3V (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A B (© O & F

1 1 177070-03302 SHAFT, IDLE GEAR 1

2 1 177088-03311 GEAR (Z=26), IDLE 1

3 1 177088-03331 NEEDLE BERG.#K162213 2

4 1 177088-03341 WASHER, THRUST 1

5 1 24341-000120  O-RING 1A $-12.0 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN?



YOOF5062

Fig.106.0UTPUT SHAFT

EWdﬂxw

ForTybe 7}
OUTPUT SHAFT

106.0UTPUT SHAFT

YOOF5062
(A)=KM3V (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(€)= (F)=
REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY
A B & Dy ' F

1 1 177070-03041 SHAFT,OUTPUT 1

2 1 177070-03071 CONE,DRIVE 1

3 1 177070-03112 GEAR FORWARD 60 1

4 1 177070-03112 GEAR FORWARD 60 1

5 1 177070-03122 GEAR FORWARD 64 1

6 1 177070-03131 GEAR FORWARD 59 1

7 1 177070-03190 RACE, BEARING INNER 2

8 1 177070-03200 NEEDLE BEARING 2

9 1 177070-03231 COLLAR (A), THRUST 2

10 1 177070-03250 COLLAR (B), THRUST 2

1" 1 177088-03272 NUT 2

12 1 177088-03280 COLLAR 32D-45T 1

13 1 177088-03290 PIN 4D-22L 1

14 1 177073-03340  RETAINER 2

15 1 177088-03540 SPRING 2

16 1 177070-03600 GEAR Z46 1

1

o
3

24141-302050

ROLLER BEARING

N

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT



YOOF5062

Fig.107.V-DRIVE SHAFT

REFER TO FIG. |03

OELER M PR IVS

107.V-DRIVE SHAFT

YOOF5062
(A)=KM3V (D)=
(8)= (E)=
©)= (F)=
REF. LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
W B (© © ®
1 1 17707003610  V-DRIVE SHAFT Z46 1
2 1 17707003620  COUPLING 1
3 1 177070-03630 _ LOCK NUT 1
4 1 24141-320090  BEARING 2
5 1 24321-000400  O-RING 1A G-40.0 1
5 T 104214-83980  COUPLING (20), SLIT 1
7 1 26206-100302  BOLT M10X30 4
8 1 26450-080302  BOLT M8X 30 4
s 1 26706-100002  NUT M10 4

Remarks
1) OPTIONAL

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



YOOF5062

Fig.108.LUB. OIL COOLER

REFER TO FiG |03

voorsosz  108.LUB. OIL COOLER

(A)=KM3V (D)
(B)= (E)=
()= (F)=

REF LEV PARTS NO DESCRIPTION QTY

A B (€ O (B

1 1 177070-04250  BODY, COOLER 1

2 1 177070-04260  PLETE, COOLER 1

3 1 177070-04270  GASKET 2

4 1 177070-04280  JOINT 2

5 1 128695-44080  COCK PT1/8 1

6 1 26016-080352  BOLT M8X 35 4

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO. LTD and YANMAR AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMEN1



	Yaamar spaccati 1-57.pdf
	Yanmar 1-25.pdf
	Yanmar 26-57.pdf

	Yanmar 59-in poi.pdf



